Protect
your investment!

Specify...

QUINSYN®

Rotary Screw
Compressor

Fluid

Parts Manual for
Rotary Screw Compressor

Model QSI 925
QSI 1000

Air-cooled "D" Version
Water-cooled "D" Version

55009-DA March 1998







ALPHABETICAL INDEX

AIE FIRBY GEOUD ..o tarie e cuimninans e ememis umensin i easannnnusscsassnnsnneessnanssssnnnanasnnsssmmnssrsscesonmsssnssnss DT
Air Piping Groups:

AITCOOIEA ottt ae v et e v e se s e e e saenaae s e e r e s araaeaarnan e narnaas 44-47

Water-cooled ......oocviirenee v, RN AtA s nAneAee e i saanr aee e neaeaaeannnnnaneaebanes 48-49
Annunciator Controi:

A1 F= Laln P (o OO O OO U O OO S 18-19

POWERSYNC .ot eeinisiississsasesssaronessseuanssessesssansesssansssrssnssanasasnnsssssensensnn 20-21
BaSIC AIrENU GIOUPS 1ieieieeeicece st e e e nene e et aes s nnssnessssnsssssssesassnronrnrsnrersranssrnsnes ~4-15
Cabinet Groups:

Air-cooled {STaNArd} ... e e 58-59

Air-conled (oW SOUNT) ... et v irae s e aa e s nbeae s s smsaesnninnes 60-61

WaATEI-COOMEH v ceeiiiini i st aa e te e s nen e s saeannesaeae s amonetanenetnsaneessas 62-63
Contro! PIPING GIOUPS vvovvvorireniieiie o irmicemssinsinnrasaessmsassesss sarsssensesvissasesssasmssessessnsares 30-35
CONIOl SCREMATICS ovviiiieiiciir e aie s s st ans st i s eteanenbes bty esmnereermnven ses o wener. B6-68
Cooler Group {AIr-C00IBMH) ..vvi e e nar s tr s v v e van s et eanmneans e nnee 50-51
COUPING GFOUR <evvteetrirerirsninvaneanssstansnsscrsssnansas e nresanessssrnns s 1annrensamsassanensssssssssassnssensssnns 17
Decal Groups:

L e o= S OO O SV S 64

WaLBT-COOIBI ..ottt er v s e e rrarae s aess s nrsanaesseamanna s snassnsnnsnessnanssseessnnns 65

Discharge PIipINg GIOUP .ovecivvevverimrnesaisnmresmvnrscerraersreassnsnnssassnsssnsnsnssnsssessassesnranessenss G041
Electrical Control DIagrams ......cooriirerrmresrerrners soeaennnanman s aranansnesrasassseaseseasseenense B9-76
Fiuid Piping Groups:

Air-cooled .. e freseeerTin e s nna e e nn e e s et neasaeesnrneenaeressren sinnne DETDD

Water- coolecl (1ncluclmg cooler) USROS RUUUPURSUORN o T = 1
Helical Screw Fluid SpeCIfiCationNS ......ccoeivcriireiecirriineenrniesin e sernnssnesssseessessnssessrsensnns 3
Helical Screw Maintenance Kits ......ccvicvveevnnien, e et ren et n e nan Anenen e e ann e naneeenenannaeeaanan 79
INIET VAIVE GROUD coorreiiiciiaiiiit vt vevnie s mar e ceaenaerarsaesuranunsbessrsnsnssssn nansrrnrsranssnnssssnrnnsanans 42-43
Network Connection DIBGIaM ... ... ii circrrrees e sriarecreaene rescaesstane st enananasanssnsnnnsssnn 77
Recommended SPATE PAMS .......ciiiiiiiiiieisaccrreeesaneesssssesers v enssass saeseanennanannnananssnnnnssssnsssinans 78
RESEIVOIF GIFOUP - rrrveeeveniiinnsas s nsssnannninnnessseeenenssnssnsnsssrensansnasssnnsasssnnnnsssossssnosnsnsonrinnsnne I3 3D
Seriai Number Identlf:catmn .............................................................................................. 2
SNATE SBAI Kit . iie et e b v b s e easae s 2 e nenaint om s een st srn s emn e eannn i6
S0lEN0IH VAIVE GIOUP «errtirecoimnsicimiecscsimms s tissasnssarsssnres smes e amraanannnssnn s saasansasscasssn sonserss 36-37
Starting Groups:

Less POWERSYNO ..o et e amaae e aa e aabassaa e nnaas b0 nasees 22-25

With POWERBYNG ... inieciieve e ettt aerre e ann g enenn s crnaaanannnn 26-29

Water Piping Group (with afterCOOIBIY ...t eeeerirs e e e s nnsnn e e e nrass DO

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q81 925/1000 1




SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

The serial number tag is located on the top flange of the unit frame just left of the control
panel and in the upper right corner of the electrical control panel.

SERIAL NO. MOBEL NO.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS
INCLUDE ALt OF THE ABOVE NUMBER

Loltes lnnus!rlas@uumnr Bomprassor Diviston

BAY MINETVE, ALABAMA MADE 1N U.5.A.

ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prompt service can be rendered on replacement part orders if the following information is
given.

1. The seriai number must be given when ardering replacement parts.

2. State the exact part number needed. Do not.order by index numbers, as
index numbers are repeated throughout this manual and if used for ordering
parts will necessitate time consuming correspondence.

3. State the exact quantity needed.
4, State the preferred type of transportation.

All replacement parts are to be ordered through an authorized distributor. Insist on
Genuine Quincy Parts only! Failure to do so may void your warranty.

A WARNING Guards must be fastened in place before
: starting the machine and never removed
before disconnecting and locking out the

main power supply.

A DANGER Air in the piping from this equipment will
cause severe injury or death if used for
breathing air or food processing (If non-
food grade fluid is used). Air used for
these processes must meet OSHA
29CFR1910 or FDA 21CFR178.3570 stan-
dards.

2 CUINCY COMPHESSOR - Q81 825/1060




HELICAL SCREW FLUIDS

¢ Recommendations

We recommend that all Quincy Helical Screw Compressors be filled with fluids that
meet one of the following specifications:

Synthetic Fluids
QUINSYN
QUINSYN IV
QUINSYN-F (Food Grade)

Synthetic fluids other than QUINSYN may not be compatible with components
used in a Quincy helical screw compressor. [f it is deemed necessary to convert any unit
to a synthetic other than QUINSYN, please contact an authorized Quincy Compressor
distributor. The following information will be required by the distributor:

MODEL

SERIAL NO.

FLUID ORIGINALLY USED

FLUID NOW USED (I[F CHANGED})

FLUID TO BE USED

» Additional Information

Additional information can be found in the QS| Helical Screw Instruction Manual.

* Fluid Analysis Kit
Quincy Compressor now offers a Fluid Analysis Kit to provide early detection of

excessive parts wear, fluid breakdown, or a contaminated fluid system. Order the Fluid
Analysis Kit {part no. 128515} from your local authorized Quincy Compressor distributor.

QUINCY COMFRESSOR - Q5! 926/1000 3




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QS/ 925, less lift valve)
140824-103

g

\ . - < \>
N /) | %%:\@

4 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q3| 825/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 925, less lift valve)

140824-103
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 126634 SEAL-DYNA-LIP

2 1 129632 ADAPTER-SEAL

3 4 $0386-J15 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/4-20 UNC X 1 50,
GRADE 8 {@ 9 FT -LBS.)

4 1 2074@-362 O-RING, VITON

5 1 129633 SEAL-SHAFT

6 1 129635 SEAL-WEAR RING

7 1 2488-3 CASING-INLET

8 ) 128883-044 PLUG-PIPE, 7/16-20, SAE D-RING

9 2 124145-005 PIN-DOWEL

10 1 141915 GASKET-INLET HOUSING

11 HOUSING-ROTOR

12 % BEARING-ROTOR, SUCTION END

13 ) 128203-662 RING-RETAINER, BEARING

14 & ROTOR-MALE

15 % ROTOR-FEMALE

16 10 128883-056 PLUG-PIPE, 9/16-18, SAE O-RING

17 13 90386-Q18 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 170 FT.-LBS.)

18 1 23218 GASKET-PLATE, FLUID GALLERY

19 1 23217 PLATE-COVER, FLUID GALLERY

20 10 90386-L12 SCREW-GOUNTERBORE, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT-LBS.)

21 % BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END

22 5 BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END

23 # 129640-005 SHIM-BEARING, (0.005)

24 = 129640-010 SHIM-BEARING, {0.010)

25 1 129638 RETAINER-BEARING

26 4 90386-N14 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ B0 FT-LBS)

o7 12 120973 SPRING-COMPRESSION

28 1 22749-439 O-RING, VITON

29 % 129641-005 SHIM-BEARING, (0.005)

30 w2 129641-010 SHIM-BEARING, (0.010)

ITEMS 31 - 49 AND THE COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES.

* ITEMS NOT SOLID SEPARATELY
#= QUANTITY AS REQUIRED

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricafed threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - O8I 925/1000 5




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 925, less lift valve)
140824-103

&

i

; \')
o meer et ’% ‘?
=

6 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q31 825/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QS/I 925, less lift valve)

140824-103
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
31 1 120636 CAP-DISCHARGE
32 90386-Q16 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNG X 1.75,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT-LBS.)
33 . BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
34 1 129964-001 RING-RETAINER, BEARING
35 # BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
36 1 129639 RETAINER-BEARING
37 4 90386-Nt8 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNG X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT -LBS)
38 1 22749-445 O-RING, VITON
39 1 129637 ADAPTER-FLUID PUMP
40 1 20071 GASKET-FLUID PUMP
41 1 125452-010 PUMP-COMPRESSOQR FLUID
42 1 128967-001 FITTING-ELBOW, 45" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
43 8OFT  124435-008 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 0.D.
44 1 140317 GROMMET-RUBBER
45 1 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90° MALE, /4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
46 1 122056 VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE
47 1 142125-3 NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, EXTRA STRONG
48 1 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS
49 2 128883-075 PLUG-PIPE, 3/4-16, SAE O-RING
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 2 140406-904 O-RING, VITON
B 10 140406-906 O-RING, VITON
c 2 140406-908 O-RING, VITON

* ITEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPHESSOR - Q5! 825/1000 7




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QS! 1000, less lift valve)
140824-003

A Q .
TO INLET VALVE 'l\
N
4B
4

o \8

8 QUINCY COMPHESSOR - QS 925/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QS] 1000, less lift valve)

140824-003
FTEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129634 SEAL-DYNA-LIP

2 1 129632 ADAPTER-SEAL

3 4 90386-H5 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE B (@ 9FT -LBS)

4 1 20749-362 O-RING, VITON

5 1 129633 SEAL-SHAFT

6 1 129635 SEAL-WEAR RING

7 1 20488-3 CASING-INLET

8 2 128883-044 PLUG-PIPE, 7/16-20, SAE O-RING

g 2 124145005 PIN-DOWEL

10 1 22749-470 O-RING, VITON

11 # HOUSING-ROTOR

12 e BEARING-ROTOR, SUCTION END

13 2 128203-652 RING-RETAINER, BEARING

14 o ROTOR-MALE

15 8 ROTOR-FEMALE

16 10 128883-056 PLUG-PIPE, 9/16-18, SAE O-RING

17 13 90386-Q18 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 170 FT-LBS.)

18 1 23218 GASKET-PLATE, FLUID GALLERY

18 1 23217 PLATE-COVER, FLUID GALLERY

20 10 90386-L12 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT.-LBS.)

21 o BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END

22 * BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END

23 ®  {1D0840-005 SHIM-BEARING, (0.005)

24 # 125640-010 SHIM-BEARING, (0.010)

25 1 129638 RETAINER-BEARING

26 4 90386-N14 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNGC X 1.95,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT-LBS)

27 12 129973 SPRING-COMPRESSION

28 1 29749-439 O-RING, VITON

29 # 129641-005 SHIM-BEARING, (0.005)

30 #  129541-010 SHiM-BEARING, (0.010)

ITEMS 31 - 48 AND THE COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES.

* ITEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
* QUANTITY AS REQUIRED

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricafed threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 1000, less lift vaive)
140824-003

47

1 O QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q5] 925/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 1000, less lift valve)

140824-003
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESGRIPTION
31 1 129636 CAP-DISCHARGE
32 8 90386-Q16 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNC X 1 75,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT -LBS )
a3 BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
34 1 128964-001 RING-RETAINER, BEARING
a5 # BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
a6 1 129639 RETAINER-BEARING
a7 4 90386-N18 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ B0 FT -LBS.)
38 1 22749445 O-RING, VITON
a9 1 129637 ADAPTER-FLUID PUMP
40 1 20071 GASKET-FLUID PUMP
41 i 126452-010 PUMP-COMPRESSOR FLUID
42 1 128967-001 FITTING-ELBOW, 45" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
43 3.0FT  124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.
44 1 140817 GROMMET-RUBBER
45 1 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
48 1 122056 VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE
47 1 142125.3 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X CLOSE, EXTRA STRONG
48 1 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS
49 2 128883-075 PLUG-PIPE, 3/4-16, SAE O-RING
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 2 140406-904 O-RING, VITON
B 10 140406-906 O-RING, VITON
C 2 140406-908 O-RING, VITON

¥ ITEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSI 925/1000 1 1




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 1000, with lift valve)
140825-003

e
|:
g 4
TO INLET WALVE
-~
§
) My
G_B a3
47

1 2 QUINCY COMPRESSCR - QSI 925/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 1000, with lift valve)

140825-003
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY.  NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129634 SEAL-DYNA-LIP

2 1 129832 ADAPTER-SEAL

3 4 903B6-J15 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-362 O-RING, VITON

5 1 129633 SEAL-SHAFT

6 1 129635 SEAL-WEAR RING

7 1 129910 CASING-INLET

8 2 1288B3-044 PLUG-PIPE, 7/16-20, SAE O-RING

9 2 124145-005 PIN-DOWEL

10 1 22749-472 O-FING, VITON

11 8 HOUSING-ROTOR

12 * BEARING-ROTOR, SUCTION END

13 2 128203-662 RING-RAETAINER, BEARING

14 # ROTOR-MALE

15 8 ROTOR-FEMALE

16 10 1288B3-056 PLUG-PIPE, 9/16-18, SAE O-RING

17 13 90385-Q18 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (® 170 FT -LBS )

18 1 23218 GASKET-PLATE, FLUID GALLERY

19 1 23217 PLATE-COVER, FLUID GALLERY

20 18 90386-L12 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT.-LBS)

21 BEARING-RQTOR, DISCHARGE END

22 # BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END

23 w6 129640-005 SHIM-BEARING, {0.005)

24 # 129540-010 SHIM-BEARING, (0.010)

25 1 129838 RETAINER-BEARING

26 4 903B6-N14 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 {@ 80 FT-LBS)

27 12 129973 SPRING-COMPRESSION

28 1 22749-439 O-RING, VITON

29 w 129641-005 SHIM-BEARING, {0 005)

30 w2 129641-010 SHIM-BEARING, (0.010)

ITEMS 31 - 50 AND THE COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS ARE ON FOLLOWING PAGES.

# ITEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
w QUANTITY AS REQUIRED

@ indicates torgue velue in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPHESSOR - QS 925/1000 1 3




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QS/I 1000, with lift valve)
140825-003

b7 5 ®
TQ INMLET VALVE e
%

1 4 QUINCY COMPRESSQR - Q81 925/1000




BASIC AIREND GROUP (QSI 1000, with lift valve)

140825-003
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
31 1 120636 CAP-DISCHARGE
32 8  90386-Q16 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 5/8-11 UNC X 1.75,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT -LBS)
33 e BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
34 1 129964-001 RING-RETAINER, BEARING
35 BEARING-ROTOR, DISCHARGE END
36 1 129639 RETAINER-BEARING
37 4 90386-N18 SCREW-COUNTERBORE, 1/2-13 UNG X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 80 FT -LBS)
38 1 22749-445 O-RING, VITON
39 1 129537 ADAPTER-FLUID PUMP
40 1 20071 GASKET-FLUID PUMP
41 1 125452-010 PUMP-COMPRESSOR FLUID
42 1 128967-001 FITTING-ELBOW, 45° MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
43 30FT  124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 0.0,
44 1 140317 GROMMET-RUBBEA
45 1 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90° MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
46 1 122056 VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE
47 1 142125-3 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X CLOSE, EXTRA STRONG
48 1 120212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS
45 2 128883-075 PLUG-PIPE, 3/4-18, SAE O-RING
50 4 129965 VALVE-LIFT
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 2 140406-904 O-RING, VITON
B 10 140408-906 O-RING, VITON
C 2 140906-908 O-RING, VITON

#* ITEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSCOR - Q8( 925/1000 1 5




SHAFT SEAL KIT
141115

Y
\\’\X\S@ =

SLINGER

o e

SEAL

PART
QTy. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1411156 KIT-SHAFT SEAL (includes the following items)
1 129634 SLINGER
1 SEAL-SHAFT
1 RING-WEAR

*NOTICE EReference QSI Instruction Manual fo instell compressor shaft seal, Tool Kit 140454
for QST shaft seal and wear ring installation can be purchased from QUINCY
Compressor.

1 6 QUINCY COMPRESSOH - QS 925/1000




COUPLING GROUP
140358-001

/
708
\ e
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 128387-118 COUPLING-DRIVE
2 1 140379 ASSEMPLY-GUARD, DRIVE COUPLING
3 1 23418 KEY-SHAFT
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 128387-212 HUB-COUPLING, MOTOR SIDE (includes set screw)
B 1 128387-305 HUB-COUPLING, COMPRESSO0R SIDE (includes seé scretw)
C 1 128387-409 ELEMENT-DRIVE COUPLING
(I pr. of halves sold as a matched set only)
D 1 128387-504 BOLT KIT-DRVE COUPLING (@ 30 FT.-LBS)

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (DRY THREADS)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 B25/1000 1 7




ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL. (standard)

129591-002

-
STAAT

BTOR

rOTTER
oM

P

-

'1

r oioarony
PCE et i o e o, 23 I e B
Y i o e A Ty e
ace i ol LEORS 1A}
P

rmnrmumnn AMD BATDORHE AMATACIAYGR Fllid\I'.I.1

VLS LTIV darba sym bun - b ke
e bt M . Frms i L ko ol
AT A et R B i

EMiaC LN TLITE i dubcomm sk g Chir smd b ropere.
CRACL ALK TYTR Tiaf buiet ot B PP i e

CONTIRIOUS
AUTD
ﬁ DUAL

AR
PARYILATY

ALPFARITY

COEPRTEE O
LiSgHARDY
ATUNR

PERCIHY

NOTE:

ITEMS 11 THRU 12 ARE NOT SHOWN.

THESE ITEMS ARE INSIDE THE ENCLOSURE
OR BEHIND THE PAMNEL.

18

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS| 925/1000

3EE CONTROL FIFING
GROUP FOR GAUGES




ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL (standard)

129591-002
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 SWITCH-START
Consisting of  {9) 125864-01 BLOCK-CONTACT, NORMALLY OPEN
{1) 120863-02 BUTTON
2 1 SWITCH-STOP
Consisting of:  {1) 120864-02 BLOCK-CONTACT, NORMALLY CLOSED
{1) 129863-01 BUTTON
3 1 SWITCH-PUSH TQ TEST
Consisting of:  (5) 129864-01 BLOCK-CONTACT, NORMALLY OPEN
(1) 128863-03 BUTTON
4 1 SWITCH-MODE
Consisting of (1} 129864-02 BLOCK-CONTACT, NCRMALLY CLOSED
(1} 129865 KNOB-OPERATOR
5 1 110871-120 HCOURMETER
6 1 140684 DECAL-PANEL
7 1 140885 DECAL-PANEL
] 1 LIGHT-POWER ON
Consistingof: (1) 120866 LENS CAP
(1) 140123 HOLDER-LAMP
(1) 129495 BULB
9 a¥ 129568-002 ANNUNCIATOR LIGHT-YELLOW
10 2% 129568-001 ANNUNCIATOR LIGHT-RED
11 1 129586-002 SWITCH-FLUID FILTER
i2 1 129587-001 SWITCH-AIR FILTER
13 1 129586-001 SWITCH-SEPARATOR
*far replacement bulbs order 140122
QUINCY COMPRESS0R - QS! 825/1009 1 9




ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL (POWERSYNC)
129591-009

20

g

rHMINTﬁHENOE AND BHUTOOBM ARMHUMEIATON PM!EL-\

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSi 925/1000




ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL (POWERSYNC)

128591-009
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 ] 129863-01 BUTTON-STOP
2 1 129864-02 BLOCK-CONTACT, NORMALLY CLOSED
3 i 129863-02 BUTTON-START
4 2 129864-0M1 BLOCK-CONTACT, NORMALLY OPEN
5 i 128863-03 BUTTON-TEST
B 1 129866 LENS CAP, AMBER
7 1 110871-120 METER-MINI HOUR
8 1 11087 1-001 GASKET-HOUR METER
9 1 129596-003 SWITCH-PRESSURE
10 1 129597-001 SWITCH-VACLIUM
11 i 129819 ENCLOSURE-ANNUNCIATOR
i2 i 141813 DECAL-PANEL
13 1 23919-003 FITTING-CONDUIT
14 1 140552 GASKET-ANNUNCIATOR
15 1 140567 POWER SUPPLY-65 WATT, 50/60 HZ
16 1 142555 FILTER-LINE, 6A/250VAC-10A/115Y
17 2 140850 TRANSDUCER-PRESSURE
18 3 140589-008 FITTING-ADAPTER, 1/8 X 1/4 NPT {must be nylon)
18 q 123157117 O-RING
20 4 129203-003 COUPLING-BULKHEAD
21 i 140265-1A BOARD-MICRC PROCESSOR
22 1 140265-2A BOARD-DISPLAY
23 1 140265-3A BOARD-ANNUNCIATOR
24 1 140123 BASE-LAMP
25 1 120495 LAMP-INCANDESCENT
26 1 40825-204 BLANK-CONDUIT
27 1 ANG26 NUT-CONDUIT
28 & 123478-L10 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 {@ 23 FT.-LBS.)
29 6 11042BN0O3B FLATWASHER, 3/8
30 & 124370-L02 LOCKNUT-3/8-16 UNC
31 2 140551 SWITCH-TEMPERATURE, 0.50 NPT TBE, 13 FT. LEAD
32 5 140B655-G10 SCREW-BUTTONHEAD, #10 X 3/4
33 16 16004B8-G09 SCREW-SET, #10 NF X 5/8
34 18 124365-G02 NUT-HEX, #10 NF
35 2 124364-F02 NUT-HEX, #8-32 UNC
36 4 140682-E03 SCREW-PAN HEAD, #6 NC X 1/4
37 2 123200-E04 SCREW-PAN HEAD, #6-32 UNC X .31
38 1 142125-2 NIPPLE-PIFE, 1/4 NPT X 1.25, EXTRA STRONG
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A, 1 14(734-001 BATTERY
B 3 140702-001 ANNUNCIATOR LIGHT-RED
C 3 140702-002 ANNUNCIATOR LIGHT-YELLOW
1 1403524 HARNESS-FOWER SUPPLY, AC (not shiotn)
1 140525 HARNESS-PCWER SUPPLY, DC {not shown)
i 140548 HARNESS-ANNUNCIATOR PANEL (niot shown)
b 140591 HARNESS-RIBBON, 20 PIN, ANNUNCIATOR PANEL {nnt shawn)
1 140592 HARNESS-RIBBON, 34 PIN, LCD PANEL {not shown)
i 140607 CABLE-COMMUNICATION, BELAY BOARD inot shown)
1 140557 HARNESS-2 PIN {(not shoton)
i 140540 HARNESS-6 PIN (not shotwrn)
1 140541 HARNESS-8 PIN (nof shosn)

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - OS5} 825/1000 2 1




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(LESS POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

NOTE:
1} ITEM (A) IS NOT SHOWN.

FOR INFORMATION QN FAN MOTOR
CONTACTOR, OVERLQAD, FUSE BLOCK,
AND FUSES GEE PAGES 23-25.

FOR INFORMATION ON DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTORS AND
OVERLOAD 5EE PAGE 23.

22 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - 051 825/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(LESS POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

(TEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 142334-01 ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL BLOCK

2 2 1257086-005 RELAY

3 * FUSES-TRANSFORMER (PAGE 25)

4 * TRANSFORMER (PAGE 25)

5 thad 22454-1 SWITCH-PRESSURE

6 2 122880-222 SWITCH-TEMPERATURE

7 1 125705-018 TIMER-FAN

8 ITEM NOT USED

9 2 125706-005 RELAY-AUTO RESTART {OPTIONAL)

10 1 125705-014 TIMER-AUTC RESTART (OPTIONAL)

11 * PHASE MONITOR (OPTIONAL) {(PAGE 25)

12 1 122862-900 TIMER-15 MINUTES

13 3 126263-004 BLOCK-FUSE
% CONTACTOR-DRIVE MOTOR ###+ {BELOW}
* RELAY-OVERLOAD, DRIVE MOTOR #*+ {BELOW)
® ELEMENT-HEATER, DRIVE MOTOR ##+ {PAGE 24)
* CONTACTOR-FAN MOTOR {(PAGE 24)
¥ RELAY-OVERLOAD, FAN MOTOR {PAGE 24)
* ELEMENT-HEATER,FAN MOTOR (PAGE 24)
¥ FUSES-FAN MOTOR {PAGE 25)

COMPONENT MAINTENANGE PARTS

A 1 141784-001 LATCH-ENCLOSURE, NEMA 1

1 141784-002 LATCH-ENCLOSURE, NEMA 4
NOTES.
a

uantities and part numbers are listed in tabwlations on the following pages
**  Reguires quantity of {2) on units with lead /lag option.
wex 200 HP UNITS, 200 TO 415 VOLTS AND 250 HP UNITS, ALL VOLTAGES,
ARE WIRED FOR REMOTE START.,

DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR

200 HP 250 HP
ary STDEFF PREM EFF STD EFF FREM EFF
200y N/A N/A N/A N/A
230v N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V N/A N/A N/A N/A
415V N/A N7A N/A N/A
460V 1 14159015 141580-15 N/A N/A
575V 1 141590-14 14159014 N/A N/A

DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY

200 HP 250 HP
ary STD EFF FREM EFF STDEFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A, N/A N/A
3oV N/A N/A N/A N/A
415V N/A N/A N/A N/A
460V i 141591-086 141592-007 N/A N/A
575V 1 141591-085 141592-006 N/A N/A

NOTE: STANDARD EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 10.
PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 20,

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 825/1000 23




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(LESS POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

DRIVE MOTOR HEATER ELEMENT {CLASS 20)

200 HP 250 HP
ary STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A /A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V N/A N/A N/A IN/A
415V N/A N/A N/A N/A
460V 3 N/A 141607-086 N/A N/A
575V 3 N/A 1416807-084 N/A N/A

NOTE: HEATER ELEMENT USED ONLY WITH PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS.

FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR

AIR-COOLED {ALL UNITS) & WATER-CQOLED (WITH CABINET ONLY)

200 HP 250 HP
QTY  STDEFF PREM EFF STD EFF PAEM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
360V 1 141580-02 141590-02 141580-02 141590-02
415V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02 14158002
460V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02
575V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02
FAN MOTOR QOVERLOAD RELAY
AIR-COOLED (ALL UNITS) & WATER-CODLED {WITH CABINET ONLY)
200 HP 250 HP
QTY  STDEFF PREM EFF STD EFF PHEM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V 1 141591-014 141592-001 141591014 141592-001
415V 1 141591013 141592-001 141591-018 141592-001
460V 1 141591-012 141592-001 141591-012 141592-001
575V 1 141591-012 141592-001 141591-012 141592-001

NOTE: STANDARD EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 10.
PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 20.

FAN MOTOR HEATER ELEMENT (CLASS 20)

AIR-COOLED (ALL UNITS) & WATER-COOLED {WITH CABINET QNLY)

200 HP 250HP

ary STD EFF PREM EFF STDEFF PHEM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230v N/A /A N/A N/A
B0V 1 N/A 141607-028 N/A 141607-038
418v 1 N/A 141607-037 N/A 141607-037
460V 1 N/A 141807-036 N/A 141607-036
a75v 1 N/A 141807-034 N/A 141607-034

NOTE: HEATER ELEMENT USED ONLY WITH PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS.

24 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS) 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(LESS POWER$YNC) (across the line)

FAN MOTOR FUSES
AIR-COOLED {ALL UNITS) & WATER-COOLED (WiTH CABINET ONLY)

200 HP 250 HP
ary STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A NZA N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V 3 128857-026 128857-026 128857-026 128857-026
416V 3 128657-025 126857-025 128857-025 128857-025
460V 3 126857-025 12B857-025 128857-025 128857-025
575V 3 128857-023 128857-023 128857-023 128857-023
ITEM 3 TRANSFORMER FUSES
AIR-COOLED
ary PRIMARY ary SECONDARY
200V M/A, N/A,
230V NAA N/A
380V 2 128857-004 i 128622-400
415V 2 128857-004 i 128622-400
460V 2 128857-014 i 128622-400
575V 2 128857-011 1 128622-400
WATER-CQOLED
ary PRIMARY ary SECONDARY
200V N/A NFA
230V N/A N/A
380V 2 128857-005 1 128622-500
418V 2 128857-012 1 128622-500
460V 2 128857-015 1 128622-500
575V 2 128857-004 1 128622-500
ITEM 4 TRANSFORMER
AIR-COOLED WATER-COOLED
ary STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A NIA N/A
230v N/A N/A N/A N/A
aanv 3 120413-356 128413-356 128413-6506 128413-506
415V 3 128413-354 128413-354 128413-504 128413-504
450V 3 128413-353 128413-353 128413-503 128413-503
575V 3 128413-355 128413-355 128413-505 126413-505
ITEM 11 PHASE MONITOR
AIR-CQOLED WATER-CQOLED
ary STD EFF PREM EFF STO EFF PREM EFF
200V 1 129200-001 129200-001 129200-001 129200-001
230V 129200-001 129200-001 120200-001 129200-001
3oV 1 128200-003 129200-003 129200-003 126200-003
415V 1 120200-003 129200-003 129200-003 120200-003
460V i 129200-002 129200-002 129200-002 129200-002
575V 1 128422-003 128422-003 128422-003 126422-003

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSt 925/1000 25




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(WITH POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

NOTE:
1) ITEM (A} IS NOT SHOWN

FOR INFORMATION ON FAN MOTOR
CONTACTOR, OVERLOAD, FUSE BLOCK,
AND FUSES SEE PAGGES 27-290.

—FOR INFORMATION ON DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTORS AND
OVERLOAD SEE PAGE 27.

26 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSJ 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(WITH POWERSYNC) (across the line)

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

i 1 142076-001 ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL BLOCK

2 2 125708-005 RELAY

3 - FUSES-TRANSFORMER (PAGE 28}

4 * TRANSFORMER {PAGE 28}

5 1% 224541 SWITCH-PRESSURE

& 2 122880Q-222 SWITCH-TEMPERATURE

7 1 128885 SWITCH-SELECTOR

8 1 140285-48 BOARD-RELAY

8 2 125706005 RELAY-AUTO AESTARAT {OPTIONAL}

i0 1 125705-014 TIMER-AUTC RESTART {OPTIONAL}

11 * PHASE MONITCR (OPTIONAL} {PAGE 29}

12 4 125864-02 BLOCK-CONTACT (NORMALLY CLQSED)

13 1 129864-01 BLOCK-CONTACT (NOAMALLY OPEN)

iq 1 140142 SWITCH-CLIP

i5 1 140533 BRACKET-SWITCH

16 1 41814 DECAL-SWITCH, POWERSYNC/MANUDAL MODGE

17 1 142096-01% FITTING-STRAIN RELIEF

15 1 126263-004 BLOCK-FUSE
b CONTACTOR-DRIVE MOTOR (BELOW)
* RELAY-QVERLOAD, DRIVE MOTOR (BELOW)
* ELEMENT-HEATER, DRIVE MOTOR {PAGE 28}
* CONTACTQR-FAN MOTOR (PAGE 28}
* RELAY-OVERLOAD, FAN MOTOR {PAGE 28)
w ELEMENT-HEATER,FAN MOTOR {PAGE 28}
* FUSES-FAN MOTOR (PAGE 28}

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

A i 1417B4-001 LATCH-ENCLOSURE, NEMA 1

1 1417B4-002 LATCH-ENCLOSURE, NEMA 4
NOTES:
¥ Quantities and port nembers are listed in tabulations on the following pages
v Requires quantity of (2) on units with lead Hog option

wew 200 HP UNITS, 200 T0 415 VOLTS AND 250 HP UNITS , ALL VOLTAGES,
ARE WIRED FOR REMOTE START.

DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR

200 HP 250 HP
Qry STDEFF PREM EFF STD EFF FREM EFF
200V N/A /A N/A N/A
230v N/A /A N/A, N/
380V /A A N/A N/A
415V MA N/A N/A, N/A
460V 1 141580-15 141580-15 N/A N/A
575V 1 141590-14 141590-14 N/A N/A

DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY

200 HP 250 HP
ory STDEFF PREM EFF STD EFF FREN EFF
200V N/A, N/A, N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N7A, N{A
asoy N/A, N/A N/A N/A
415V N/A N/A /A N/A
480V 1 141581-086 141592-007 /A N/A
S75V 1 141581-085 141592-006 /A N/A

NOTE: STANDARD EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 10,
PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 20.

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - 5! 825/1000 27




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(WITH POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

DRIVE MOTOR HEATER ELEMENT (CLASS 20)

200 HP 250 HP
ary STD EFF PREM EFF 5TD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V N/A N/A N/A N/A
415V N/A N/A N/A N/A
460V 3 N/A 141607-086 N/A N/A
575V 3 N/A 141607-084 N/A N/A
NOTE: HEATER ELEMENT USED ONLY WITH PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS.
FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR
AIR-COOLED (ALL UNITS}) & WATER-COOLED (WITH GABINET ONLY)
200 HP 250 HP
Qry STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141580-02 141590-02
415V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02
460V 1 141590-02 141580-02 141590-02 141590-02
575V 1 141590-02 141590-02 141590-02 14158002
FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
AIR-COOLED (ALL UNITS) & WATER-COOLED (WITH CABINET ONLY)
200 HP 250 HP
Qry STD EFF PREM EFF STDEFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V 1 141591-014 141582-004 141591-014 141592-001
415V 1 141591-013 141592-001 141591-013 141502-001
460V 1 141591-012 141592-00 141591-012 141592001
575V 1 141591-012 141592-001 141591-012 141592-001
NOTE: STANDARD EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 10.
PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS ARE CLASS 2.
FAN MOTOR HEATER ELEMENT (CLASS 20)
AIR-COOLED (ALL UNITS) & WATER-COOLED (WITH CABINET ONLY)
200 HP 250HP
QTy STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A N/A
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
380V 1 N/A 141607-038 N/A 141607-038
415V 1 N/A 141607-037 N/A 141607-037
460V 1 N/A 141607-036 N/A 141607-036
575V 1 N/A 141607-034 N/A 141607-034

NOTE: HEATER ELEMENT USED ONLY WITH PREMIUM EFFICIENCY OVERLOADS.

28

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - (51 825/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND STARTING
(WITH POWERS$YNC) (across the line)

FAN MOTOR FUSES
AIR-COOLED {ALL UNITS) & WATER-COOLED (WITH CABINET ONLY)

200 HP 250 HP
ary STD EFF PREM EFF ST EFF FPREM EFF
200V IN/A NA N/A N/A,
230V N/A N/A N/A N/A
asov 3 128857-026 128857-028 128857-028 128857-028
415V 3 128857-025 128857-025 128857-025 128857-025
480V 3 128857-025 128857-025 128857-025 128857025
575V 3 128857-023 128857-023 128857-023 128857-023
ITEM 3 TRANSFORMER FUSES
200 AND 250 HP
QrY PRIMARY aQry SECONDARY
200V N/A N/A
230v N/A N/A
380V 2 128857-005 1 128622-500
415V 2 128857-012 1 128622-500
480V 2 128857-015 1 128622-500
575V 2 128857-004 1 128622-500
ITEM 4 TRANSFORMER
200 AND 250 HP
ory STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200V N/A N/A N/A INFA
230V N/A INFA N/A N/A
380V 2 128413-506 128413-506 128413-506 12684 13-506
415V 3 128413-504 128413-504 128413-504 128413-504
460V 3 128413-503 128413-503 12B8413-503 128413-503
575V 3 128413-505 128413-505 128413-505 128413-505
ITEM 11 PHASE MONITOR
AIR-COOLED WATER-COOLED
QTYy STD EFF PREM EFF STD EFF PREM EFF
200v i 129200-001 128200-001 129200-001 129200-001
230V 129200-001 128200-001 129200-001 129200-001
380V 3 129200-003 129200-003 129200-003 129200-003
4186V 1 129200-003 129200-003 125200-003 129200-003
460V 1 129200-002 129200-002 125200-002 128200002
575V 1 128422-003 128422-003 128422-003 128422-003

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 825/1000 29




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (across the line)
140664-001

AIR PIPING
AFTER
AFTERCUDLER

f AR FILTER
(NDICATOR O FLUID __rn
SWITCH [NECHARGE

1[“' A ro SWING
DRIVE MOTOR CHECK WALVE

AND
COMPRESSOR

SWITCH

i @LLECTRICAL

H CDNTROLS
|
O (25) TPII:ERf?MMAL C{ O O
e ] ) R p
== RN =N
S R

30 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS! 925/1000




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (across the line)

140664-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
i 5 124349-005 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
2 1 22015V VALVE-SOLENOID, BLOWDOWN
3 2 125936-001 NiPPLE-PIPE, 3/4 NPT X CLOSE
4 1 22014 MUFFLER-BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 47 0FT  124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O .D.
6 B 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, i/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
7 5 126353-006 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
8 2 124393-010 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
9 1 124383-005 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
10 1 125025-002 ORIFICE-LINE FILTER (0.078)
(& 2 120545 GAUGE-SIGHT FLOW
i2 1 125025 ORIFICE-LINE FILTER {0.040)
13 1 00084 VALVE-SHUTTLE
14 1 123478-112 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT -LBS )
15 i 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
i6 i 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
17 1 122417-002 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER
i8 1 1110588-002 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X /4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS
19 1 120494 REGULATOR-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
20 4 142125-2 NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT X 1-1/4, EXTRA STRONG
21 1 129731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN
22 2 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
23 1 12G496-5 VALVE-SOLENQID, 3-WAY
24 10.0FT 140333 TUBE-FORMED, 1/4 O.D.
25 10.5 FT  124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 O.D.
26 4 124393-004 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOCR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
27 1 127289-005 LINION-PIPE, 3/4 NPT
28 1 20201 FITFING-TEE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT X 1/8 NPT
29 3 124343-010 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
30 1 122056 VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE
3 1 27149 PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, HEX SQCKET
32 1 121033-1 BUSHING-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
33 1 128662 GAUGE-PRESSURE (0-300 P S 1)
34 1 128663 GAUGE-PERCENT CAPACITY
35 1 128664 GAUGE-THEHMAL
36 1 22455 CONNECTCR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2
37 2 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
38 1 142125-13 NIPPLE-1/B NPT X CLOSE, EXTRA ETRONG
39 2 125260-001 REDUCER-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
40 i 22454-1 SWITCH-PRESEURE
41 0.50 140325-04 TUBING-FUEL
42 1 124349-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
43 2 5529 FILTER-LINE
44 1 110419-005 FTTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
45 1 23543-001 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
45 1 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
47 1 140718 GAUGE-PRESSURE
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 129731-050 KIT-LINE FILTER {inciudes bow! seal, filter clement, gashel)
B 1 20775 KIT-DIFFERENTEAL PILOT VALVE {includes diaphragm,
gushet, sval puskel,seal disk,seat ring)
Cc 1 1259545-050 KIT-FLOW GAUGE fineliedes sight glass, viton seals)

@& indicates torgue value in foot pounds ({ubricafed threads)

DUINCY COMPRESSOR - OS5I 925/1000 31




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (POWERSYNC)
140583-001 (with lift valve)

CONTROL PANEL

RESERVOIR

TO SWING
CHECK VYALVE

DL;:E MOTOR

AND
COMPRESSOR

o
[5)
@@@@j»
1S o

]
; %‘ I THE' —l fLUID l T F [
l ¥ IIMJ\L I 0 LU

EI.EC!I%ICAL @ @

COMTROLE ¥ BWITECH

32 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - 51 925/1000




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (POWERSYNC)

140583-001 (with lift valve)

iTEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NLUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 i3 124349-005 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
2 1 22015V VALVE-SOLENQID, 2-WAY
3 2 125936-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 3/4 NPT X CLOSE
4 1 22014 MUFFLER-BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 500FT  124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.
6 3] 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 80" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
7 5 126353-006 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
8 2 124383-010 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
9 3 124393-005 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
10 1 125025-002 CRIFICE-LINE FILTER {0.078)
11 2 1209545 GAUGE-SIGHT FLOW
12 1 125025 ORIFICE-LINE FILTER {0.040)
i3 2 90084 VALVE-SHUTTLE
14 2 123478-L12 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1 .00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT.-LBS.)
15 2 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
18 2 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
i7 2 122417-002 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER
18 2 111098-002 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS
19 1 21968-2 VALVE-DIFFERENTIAL FILOT
20 § 142125-2 NiPPLE, 1/4 NPT X 1-1/4, EXTRA STRONG
21 2 129731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC
22 5 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
23 2 120496-5 VALVE-SOLENQID, 3-WAY
24 10.0FT 140333 TUBE-FORMED, 1/4 O.D.
25 10.5 FT  124435-004 TUBING-NYLCON, 3/8 O.D.
26 4 124393-004 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
27 i 127289-005 UNION-PIPE, 3/4 NPT
28 t 23543-001 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
29 1 1243983-012 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOH, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
30 1 142153-01 VALVE-SOLENQID, 4 WAY
3 i 2719 PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, HEX SOCKET
32 i 1210331 BUSHING-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
33 i 126345 GAUGE-PRESSURE, LIQUID FILLED (0-200 P 51}
34 2 20201 FITTING-TEE, 1/54 TUBE X 1/8 NPT X 1/8 NPT
35 1 140718 GAUGE-PRESSURE
36 2 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, i/2
37 3 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
38 1 110413-005 FITTING-ELBOW, 80" MALE, 174 TUBE X 1/A NPT
39 1 123506-02 SEAL-LIQUIDTITE, 1/2
40 i 224541 SWITCH-"RESSURE
41 0.50 FT  140325-04 TUBING-FUEL
42 1 124349-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8B TUBE X 1/8 NPT
43 2 5529 FiLTER-LINE
44 1 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
GOMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 20775 KIT-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE (includes diaphrogn,
gaskel, seat gashet, seal disk, seat ring?
B 1 129731050 KIT-LINE FILTER {includes bowl seal, filter alemant, gasket)
c 2 129545-050 KIiT-FLOW GAUGE (incluzdes sight glass, viton seals)

@ inclicates torque velue i fool paunds  (Tubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - OSI 925/1000 33




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (POWERSYNC)
141333-001 (less lift valve)

COMTROL
PANEL

,_,r@\@

£ ol
FROM | 2w ] TO FLLID
THERMAL ] 2%
VALVE &

1 g
ELECTRICAL ——1

i I {37 Jrommemad
CONTROLS SWITCH IRIU{::R P\E’OTOR

RESERVQIR

CLOM PRNESSOF! @
N 0

34

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q81 925/1000




CONTROL PIPING GROUP (POWER$YNC)

141333-001 (less lift valve)

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 9 124349-005 FITTING-ELBOW, 90° MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
2 i 22015V VALVE-SOQLENOID, BLOWDOWN
3 2 125936-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 3/4 NPT X CLOSE
4 1 22014 MUFFLER-BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 300FT  124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D
8 4 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
7 A 126353-006 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
8 1 124383-010 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
9 2 124393-005 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
10 1 125025-002 ORIFIGE-LINE FILTER {0.078)
11 2 128545 GAUGE-SIGHT FLOW
12 i 125025 ORIFICE-LINE FILTER {0.040}
13 1 90084 VALVE-SHUTTLE
14 i 123478-1L12 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5{@ 23 FT-LBS)
15 1 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
16 ] 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
17 i 122417-002 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER
i8 1 111098-002 NIPPLE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS
19 i 21969-2 VALVE-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT
20 5 142125-2 NIPPLE, 1/4 NPT X 1-1/4, EXTRA STRONG
21 1 129731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN
a2 4 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
23 1 120496-5 VALVE-SOLENOID, 3-WAY
24 10.0FT 140333 TUBE-FORMED, 1/4 0.0
25 105FT 124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 O.0.
26 2 124353-004 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
27 1 127289-005 UNION-PIPE, 3/4 NPT
28 2 124393-012 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
29 1 2718 PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, HEX SOCKET
30 1 1210331 BUSHING-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
31 1 126345 GALUGE-PRESSURE, LIQUID FILLED (0-200 P.S.1.)
32 1 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2
33 2 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
34 1 110419-005 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
a5 1 123606-02 SEAL-LIQUIDTITE, 1/2
35 1 22454-1 SWITCH-PRESSURE
a7 05FT  140326-04 TUBING-FUEL
38 1 124349-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
39 2 5529 FILTER-LINE
40 1 23543-001 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
a1 1 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
4z 1 140718 GAUGE-PRESSURE
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 20775 KIT-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE (includes diaphragm,
gasket, seat gaske?, seat disk, seat ring)
B 1] 128731-050 KIT-LINE FILTER (inciudes bowl seal, filter element, gasket)
C 2 129545-050 KIT-FLOW GAUGE fincludes sight glass, viton seals)

@ indicates torgque velue in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSUR - QSt 925/1000 35




SOLENOID VALVE GROUP
142153-01

ENCLOSURE WaALL

3 }SEE NGTE 2

THIS 15 THE BRAIN BEND OF TS ASSY
WHICH POINTS DOWHN .
THE OFPOSITE END 1S THE IPUT SIDE

12 NOTE:
1} ITEME i3 THROUGH 15 ARE MOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

21 ITEM 3 CAN BE ROTATED CITHER DIRECTION FOR MOUNTING .

3} THIS ASSEMBLY METHOD 13 USED OH THE FOUR LPPER "OPEN"
LOCATIONS OF THE PORT SYSTEM,

A4} THIS ASSEMBLY METHCD (S USED ON THE FOUR LOWER CLOSED®
LOCATIONS OF THE PORT SYSTEM

36 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q31 825/1000




SOLENO!ID VALVE GROUP

142153-01
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 142098-01 STRAIN RELIEF
2 1 142094 VALVE-SOLENOID BANK
3 i 142139 BRACKET, SOLENQOID BANK
4 1 142095-01 ASSY-CABLE, 3 MCTER
5 3 2719 PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, HEX SOCKET
8 1 1210331 BUSHING-PIFE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
7 2 124349-006 FITTING-ELBOW, 90° MALE, 1/4 TUBE X /4 NPT
B B8 124393-004 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
9 1 124349-004 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
10 12 124370-402 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 UNC
11 8 123478-J10 SCREW-HEX, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.74, GRADE 5 (@ G FT.-LBS.)
12 4 80386-J17 SCREW-CAP, 1/4-UNC X 2.00
13 4 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 1 00, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT-LBS)
14 4 123115-05C LOCKWASHER, 5/16
15 4 124364-K02 NUT-HEX, 5/18-18 UNC
16 200 FT  140820-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 0.0
17 8 6784-2 ORIFICE-PLUG (0.082)

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds (Iubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q5] 825/1000 37




RESERVOIR GROUP
140469-001

3714

38

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS 925/1000




RESERVOIR GROUP

140469-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 140185-150 RESERVOIR
2 1 p2705-7 SEPARATOR
3 1 1221477 SEPARATOR
4 1 p3680-1 GAUGE-FLUID LEVEL
5 1 22933 ADAPTER-FLUID GAUGE
8 2 2058 PLUG-PIPE, 3/4 NPT
7 1 120844-182 CAP-FILLER, SAE O-RING
8 1 232685 VALVE-SAFETY
9 1 4462 FLBOW-PIPE, 2.00 NPT
10 1 5223 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
1 1 1403235 TUBE-STEEL, 1/4 0.D,
12 1 140323-6 TUBE-STEEL, 140D,
13 2 23312 FITTING-STRAIGHT, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
14 8 110428W062  FLATWASHER, 5/8
15 4 123478-Q16 SCREW-HEX, 5/8-11 UNC X 1 75, GRADE 5 (@ 110 FT -LBS )
16 4 123115-10C LOCKWASHER, 5/8
17 4 124371-Q02 NUT-HEX, 5/16-8 UNG
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 120289 SEAL-GAUGE
B 1 121990 DIAL-GAUGE
c 20  123478-R23 SCREW-HEX, 3/4-10 UNC X .50, GRADE 5 (@ 200 FT -LBS)
D 20 123115-12C LOCKWASHER, 3/4
E 1 140406-920 O-RING, VITON

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - G181 925/1000 39




DISCHARGE PIPING GROUP
140471-001

40 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000




ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 22749-347 O-RING, VITON
2 1 140376 MANIFOLD-DISCHARGE
3 4 123478-Q18 SCREW-CAP, CS, HEX, PL 0.62 UNC X 225,
GRADE 5 (@ 110 FT -LBS))
4 4 123115-10C LOCKWASHER, 5/8
5 1 141542-400 ASSEMBLY-COUPLING, FLEX PIPE
5/1 1 1405095400 COUPLING
5/2 2 124450-004 CLAMP, COUPLING
5/3 2 124451-007 BAR, TENSION
574 2 123478-Q16 SCREW, CAP, CS, HEX, PL 062 NC X 1.75
5/5 2 123478-Q19 SCHEW, CAP, GS, HEX , PL 0 62 NC X 2 50
5/6 4 123115-10C WASHER, HLOK 0 825 CRS, PL (0.156)
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 2 140509G400 SEAL-COUPLING, SILICONE

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINGY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000

41




INLET VALVE GROUP
126759-001

NOTE: ITEM 2313 NOT SBOWN

42 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/100Q




INLET VALVE GROUP

126759-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129522 ASSEMBLY-HOUSING, INLET VALVE
2 1OFT  110515-062 TUBE-COPPER, 5/8 O.D.
3 1 126730 ASSEMBLY-CYLINDER, INLET VALVE
an 1 126860 BEARING-CYLINGER, INLET VALVE
3/2 1 127916 SLEEVE-CYL!NDER, INLET VALVE
33 1 1267301 CASTING-CYLINDER, INLET VALVE
4 1 126710 CAP-INLET VALVE CYLINDER
5 1 126732 CASKET-INLET VALVE
6 1 123478-Ri4 SCREW-HEX, 3/4-10 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5 (@ 200 FT -LBS.)
7 1 126460-558 CUP-PISTON
8 1 126731 SHAFT-INLET VALVE
) 1 126719 SPRING-INLET VALVE
10 1 126760 SPRING-INLET VALVE
11 1 126814 GASKET-INLET VALVE
12 1 141917 GASKET-INLET VALVE
13 1 22876-2 ASSEMDBLY-INLET VALVE PLATE
1311 1 22876-1 PLATE-INLET VALVE
32 1 27880-1 BUSHING-INLET VALVE
i4 1 125935-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X CLOSE
15 1 124393-021 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 NPT
i6 14 123478-L12 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT -LBS.)
17 10 123478-N15 SCREW-HEX, 1/2-13 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5{@ 55 FT.-LBS )
18 10 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 1/2
19 1 124349-018 FITTING-ELBOW, 5/8 TUBE X 1/2 NPT
20 1 123454-005 VALVE-CHECK
21 1 125935-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X CLOSE
22 10FT. 110515-062 TUBE-COPPER, 5/8 O.D.
23 1 20616 WASHER-FLAT, COPPER

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS| 825/1000

43




AIR PIPING GROUP(air-cooled, across the line)
140472-001

TC
BLOWDOWN
VALVE -,

’ o . i s
“w L
TQ SERVICE
CONNECTION ¥
i

&.
()

44 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS| 926/1000




AIR PIPING GROUP (air-cooled, across the line)

140472-001
iTEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 126037-073 NiPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NFT X 10.00
2 1 122207 BUSHING-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
3 1 23706 TEE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
4 1 125941-024 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3.75
5 1 125941.038 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 550
g 1 5223 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
7 1 125941-026 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4.00
8 1 12594 1-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
9 1 127289-011 UNICN-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
10 1 125941-030 NiPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4 50
11 1 125841-018 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3 00
12 5 5339 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
13 1 124827-250 SEPARATOR-MCISTURE
14 1 125941-084 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 11 25
15 2 122560-05 U-BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC
16 1 140814 PIPE-SUPPORT
17 1 1402221 BRACKET-SUPPORT
18 4 123478-1.14 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT -LBS.)
18 12 110428W038 FLATWASHER, 3/8
20 8 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
21 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
22 4 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT -LBS)
23 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
24 4 110428W031 FLATWASHER, 5/16
25 4 123115-05C LOCKWASHER, 5/18
26 1 140305-004 NiPPLE-PIPE, SPECIAL
27 1 125038-003 VALVE-CHECK
28 i 122211-30 ORIFICE-NOZZLE
29 1 3535 BUSHING-PIPE, 3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT
30 1 124831-002 ASSEMBLY-COUPLING
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 124827-052 KIT-MQISTURE SEPARATOR {includes item B)
B 1 124827-051 GASKET
C 2 121822 SEAL-CQUPLING

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QALINCY COMPRESSOR - Q8] 925/1000 45




AIR PIPING GROUP (POWERSYNC)
140472-002 (air-cooled, across the line)

10
BLOWDOWN
VALVE -

@-T0 SERVICE |

C:)NNECTION o @@@
@fil ©

46 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS| 925/1000




AIR PIPING GROUP (POWERSYNC)
140472-002 (air-cooled, across the line)

=N

A
B
C

ITEM PART

NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 126037-073 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 10.00
2 1 122207 BUSHING-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
3 1 23706 TEE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
4 i 125941-024 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NFT X 375
5 1 125941-038 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 5 50
B 1 5223 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
7 1 125041-026 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4.00
8 1 125941-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
9 i 127289-011 UNION-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
10 i 125941-030 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4.50
11 1 125941-018 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3.00
12 5 5339 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
13 1 124827 -250 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
14 1 125941-082 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 11.00
15 2 122560-05 U-BOLT, 3/8-18 UNC
16 1 140814 PIPE-SUPPORT
17 1 140222-2 BRACKET-SUPPORT
18 4 123478-L14 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNG X 1 25, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT.-LBS.)
19 12 110428W038 FLATWASHER, 3/8
20 8 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
21 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
22 4 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X .00, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT -LBS))
23 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
24 4 110428W031 FLATWASHER, 5/16
25 4 123115-05C LOCKWASHER, 5/16
26 1 125941-042 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 6.00
27 1 125039-003 VALVE-CHECK
28 1 122211-30 QRIFICE-NOZZLE
29 1 3535 BUSHING-PIPE, 3/8 NPT X #/4 NPT
30 1 124831-002 ASSEMBLY-COUPLING

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

124827-052
124827-051
121822

KIT-MOISTURE SEPARATOR {includes item B}
GASKET
SEAL-COUPLING

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - 51 825/1000 47




AIR PIPING GROUP (water-cooled, across the line)
140474-001

TO
BLOWDOWN
YALVE

b
o
I
et

48 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q81 925/1000




AIR PIPING GROUP (water-cooled, across the line)

140474-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 122207 BUSHING-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
2 1 23706 TEE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
3 1 23278 COUPLING-FLEXIBLE
4 5 5339 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
5 1 125041-030 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4.50
6 1 125941-206 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 26.50
7 2 126037-057 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 8
8 1 127288-011 UNION-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
8 1 5223 ELBOW-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
10 1 22709-20 HEAT EXCHANGER-AFTERCOOLER
1 2 120585 BUSHING-PIPE, 3.00 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
12 1 125941-066 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 9.00
13 1 123454-009 VALVE-CHECK
14 1 122211-30 ORIFICE-NOZZLE
i5 2 125841-001 NiPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
16 1 124827-250 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
17 1 125%941-030 NIPPLE-FPIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 4.50
18 1 125941-138 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 20.50
19 1 23810 COUPLING-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT
20 1 7543 U-BOLT, 3/8-10 UNC
21 6 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT.-LBS)
22 8 110428W031 FLATWASHER, 5/16
23 6 123115-05C LOCKWASHER, 5/16
24 ] 124364-K02 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC
25 2 123115-08C LOCCKWASHER, 3/8
26 2 110428N038 FLATWASHER, 3/8
27 1 3635 BUSHING-PIPE, 3/8 NPT X /4 NPT
28 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
29 1 140133 BRACKET-SUPPORT
30 2 125941-118 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2-1/2 NPT X 15.50

COMPONENT MAINTENANGE PARTS

A 1 124827-052 KIT-MOISTURE SEPARATOR (includes item B)
B 1 124827-051 GASKET

C 1 22708-826 BONNET HETURN

D 1 22708-928 GASKET RETURN

E 1 22709-925 BONNET INOUT

F 1 22708-927 GASKET IN/OUT

3 2 121822 SEAL-COUPLING

@ indieaies torque value in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPHRESSOR - Q51 925/1000 49




COOLER GROUP (air-cooled)

140479-001

Eay
X
S o

v ,/; m
- .

=
i
%

\\n B

{&

ey

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QG 826/1000

90



COOLER GROUP (air-cooled)

140479-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 140481 SHROUD-FAN
2 1 126511-002 FAN
3 2 120643 GUARD-FAN
4 1 140539 CAP-SHRCUD FRAME
5 1 140480 GOOLER-COMBINATION AIR/FLUID
8 i 1268548 BRACKET-FAN MOTOR
7 1 140094-2 BRACKET-COCLER
8 1 140094-1 BRACKET-COCLER
9 17 120686 NUT-SPEEDR, 5/16-18 UNG
10 10 123918-001 NUT-SPEED, 1/4-20 UNC
11 8 110428W06G2 FLATWASHER, 5/8
12 10 123478-J12 SCREW-HEX, 1/4-20 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 6 FT.-LBS))
13 10 110428W025 FLATWASHER, 1/4
14 6 123115-050 LOCKWASHER, 5/16
15 8 124364-K02 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC
16 i0 123115-04C LOCKWASHER, 1/4
17 23 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX, 5/18-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT.-LBS.}
18 29 110428W031 FLATWASHER, 5/16
19 8 124364-Q02 NUT-HEX, 5/8-11 UNC
20 4 123114-10C LOCKWASHER, 5/8
21 10 123478-L10 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT.-{.BS.)
22 10 110428W038 FLATWASHER, 3/8
23 10 123115060 LOCKWASHER, 3/8
24 10 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
25 4 123478-N14 SCREW-HEX, 1/2-13 UNGC X 1.25, GRADE 5 (@ 55 FT .-LBS))
26 4 110428W050 FLATWASHER, 1/2
27 4 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 1/2
28 4 124364-N02 NUT-HEX, 1/2-13 UNC

@ indicates torgue value in foot pounds.

(Iubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSI 925/1000 51




FLUID PIPING GROUP ({air-cooled)

140777-001

THERMOSTATIC
VALVE

52

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QOSE 925/1000




FLUID PIPING GROUP (air-cooled)

140777-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
2 7 140676-024 FITTING-ELBOW, 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-7/8-12 , SAE O-RING
3 1 140719-020 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, FLANGED, 1-1/20D.
4 1 140719-021 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, FLANGED, 1-1/2 O.D.
5 1 127609 SLUPPORT-FLUID FILTER
6 1 127608-2 SUPPORT-FLUID FILTER
7 1 128384-5 HEAD-FILTER, FLULD
8 1 20344-004 VALVE-THERMAL, 180°F
9 1 140673-008 FITTING-TEE, 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-7/8-12 , SAE Q-RING
10 1 126884-188 FITTING-UNION, 1-7/8-12 , SAE O-RING
11 1 140682-026 FITTING-UNION, 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-7/8-12 , SAE O-RING
13 2 123478-L11 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 LINC X 0.88, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT -LBS )
i4 6 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
15 6 110428W038 FLATWASHER, 3/8
10 4 123478-L.14 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5{@ 23 FT -LBS)
17 i D414 PLUG-PIPE, 1 00 NPT
18 1 110425-100 VALVE-QUARTER TURN
19 1 140681-015 FITTING-UNION, 1 TUBE X t NPTF
20 1 141012-007 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, 8.50, Q.D. 1.00, WT 0.085
21 1 140676-018 FITTING-ELBOW, 1.00 TUBE X 1-5/16-12, SAE O-RING
22 4 140680-008 FITTING-SLEEVE, 1-1/2 O.D. TUBE
23 4 140679-009 FITTING-NUT, 1-1/2 Q.D. TUBE
24 1 140719-016 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, FLANGED, 1-1/2 0.D.
25 1 121918135 TUBE-FORMED, 1 50 0.D.
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 22331-828 KIT-THERMOSTATIC VALVE (includes items C, D, & E)
B 2 128382-050 ELEMENT-FLUID FILTER
C 1 20344-826 ELEMENT-SEAL
D 1 20344-827 GASKET, O-RING
E 1 20344-825 O-RING, ELEMENT SEAL
F 10 140675-008 O-RING, FACE SEAL
G 10 140406-924 O-RING, VITON
H 2 140675-006 O-RING, FACE SEAL
J 1 140406-916 O-RING, VITON

@ indicaies torque value in fool pounds. (Lubricated threads)

QUINCY CQMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000 53




FLUID PIPING GROUP (water-cooled)
140778-001

54 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000




FLUID PIPING GROUP (water-cooled)

140778-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 23283 TEE-PIPE, 2.00 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
2 1 140681-018 FITTING-UNION, 1-1/2 TUBE X ¥-1/2 NPTF
3 2 110428W044 FLATWASHER, 7/18
4 2 121918-136 TUBE-FORMED, 1.50 O.D.
5 1 140719-020 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, FLANGED, $-1/2 O.D.
6 1 140719-023 ASSEMBLY-TUBE, FLANGED, 1-1/2 0.0,
7 6 140676-024 FITTING-ELBOW, 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-7/8-12, SAE O-RING
8 1 110425-100 VALVE-QUARTER TURN
9 1 9414 PLUG-PIPE, 1.00 NPT
10 1 125940-034 NIPPLE-FIFE, 2.00 NPT X 5.00
11 1 22708-19 HEAT EXCHANGER-FLUID COOLER
12 4 123478-K14 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT.-LBS)
13 4 110428W031 FLATWASHER, 5/16
14 4 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 5/16
15 4 124364-K02 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNGC
16 6 110428W038 FLATWAGHER, 3/8
i7 4 123478-L14 SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE S (@ 23 FT.-LBS))
18 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
19 4 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 3/8
20 1 140681-015 FITTING-UNION, 1 TUBE X 1 NPTF
21 2 123478-Mm12 SCHREW-HEX, 7/16-14 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 35 FT -LBS.)
22 1 127609 SUPPORT-FLUID FILTER
23 1 127608-1 SUPPORT-FLUID FILTER
24 1 1283845 HEAD-FILTER, FLUID
26 1 140682-026 FITTING-UNION, 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-7/8-12, SAE O-BING
26 4 140680-008 FITTING-SLEEVE, 1-1/2 0.D. TUBE
27 1 3797 BUSHING-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT
28 2 123115-07C LOCKWASHER, 7/16
29 i 140676-018 FITTING-ELBOW, 1.00 TUBE X 1-5/16-12, SAE O-RING
30 1 14101 2-007 TUBE ASSEMBLY, 8.50, 0.D. 1 .00, WT 0.065
31 1 126939-026 NIPPLE, SCH 40, BLK, 150 X 4.00
32 1 4718 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT
33 4 140679-009 FITTING-NUT, 1-1/2 Q.D. TUBE

CIMMoOOD >

1
1
1
1
1
B
7
2
1

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

128382-050
22708-828
22708-828
22708-B27
22708-825
140675-008
140406-924
140406-006
140675-916

ELEMENT-FLUID FILTER
GASKET-COOLEH, RETURN END
BONNET-COOLER, RETURN END
GASKET-COCLER, IN/OUT END
BONNET-COOLER, INJOUT END
O-RING, VITON

O-RING, FACE SEAL

O-RING, FACE SEAL

O-RING, VITON

@ [ndicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPREESOR - 151 925/1000 55




WATER PIPING GROUP (with aftercooler)

140478-001

ITEM PART

NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 126021-248 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 31.50
2 5 23881 ELBOW-FIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
3 1 126021-054 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 7.50
4 1 121918-110 TUBE-FORMED, 1-1/2 O .D.
5 1 23226 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 1-1/4 TUBE X 1-1/4 NPT
6 2 122560-01 U-BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC
7 4 123115-04C LOCKWASHER, t/4
8 1 110419-022 FITTING-ELBOW, 90" MALE, {-1/4 TUBE X 1-1/4 NPT
9 1 23219-2 VALVE-WATER REGULATING
10 1 126021-034 NIPPLE-PIFE, 1-1/4 NPT X 5.00
i1 2 126021-001 NIPPLE-PiPE, 1-1/4 NPT X CLOSE
12 1 127289-020 UNION-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
i3 1 126021-018 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 3.00
i4 1 126021-086 NIPPLE-PIFE, 1-1/4 NPT X 11 50

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

06

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q5] 925/1000




AiR FILTER GROUP

ITEM PART PART
NUMBER AQTY. NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
142264-001 140578-001
WITH CABINET  LESS CABINET
1 1 22854-9 - FILTER-AIR
2 i 120648 —- ADAPTER
3 2 120002 e BAND-AIR FILTER MOUNTING
4 i 20682 et ADAPTER-ELEOW, AIR FILTER
5 2 110423-160 - CLAMP-HOSE
8 2 110423-112 - CLAMP-HOSE
7 1 140579 - SUPPORT-AIR FILTER
8 2 23308-24 ~- HOSE-AIR, FLEXIBLE
8 1 MN/A 20680 HCOD-AIR INLET
10 8 123478-L12 - SCREW-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC X 1 00,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT.-LBS.)
1 8 124364-L02 e NUT-HEX, 3/8-16 UNC
12 B 123115-06C - LOCKWASHER, 3/8

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

121281
23458-5

o

-

COVER-DUST
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER

@ indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS| 925/1000 57




CABINET GROUP (air-cooled, standard)
140361-001

NOTE: ITEMS 23 THRU 30 ARE NOT SHOWN

58 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q81 926/1000




CABINET GROUP (air-cooled, standard)

140361-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
i 3 140482-10 PANEL-CORNER POST
2 1 140482-11 PANEL-CORNER POST
3 1 14048212 PANEL-FILLER
4 4 14048213 PANEL-DOOR POST
5 1 140482-14 PANEL-ENCLOSURE POST
B 1 140482-15 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
7 1 140482-16 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
8 2 140482-17 PANEL-RQOOF SUPPORT
g 1 14048218 PANEL-MIDDLE SUPPORT
10 2 140482-19 PANEL-SUPPORT
11 3 140482-20 PANEL-SUPPORT POST
12 3 140482-21 PANEL-RCOF
13 3 140482-23 PANEL-END DOOR
14 3 140482-24 PANEL-DOOR
15 1 140482-25 PANEL-COOLER
16 1 140482-26 PANEL-COOLER
17 1 140482-27 PANEL-COOLER
18 1 140482-28 PANEL-COOLER
19 1 140482-20 PANEL-SUPPORT POST
20 3 140482-24 PANEL-DOOR
21 1 140830 SCREEN-CABINET
22 18 127623 LATCH-DOOR, QUARTER TURN
23 92 123918-0032 NUT-HEX, 0.31, NC SAE, 2 ZINC
24 17 142650-K12 SCREW-CAP, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT -LBS)
25 98 110428W025 FLATWASHER, /4
26 o5 123115-054 LOCKWASHER, 5/16
27 85 142578-K12 SCREW-CAP, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 {@ 23 FT -LBS )
28 72 140061 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 {@ 13 FT.-LBS.)
29 10 125284-003 PLUG-NYLON
30 92 7612 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC, ZINC

@ indicates torgue value in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - 51 925/1000 59




CABINET GROUP (air-cooled, low sound)
140363001

3z

i

SRS

7

b
Y i

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
1} ITEMS 23 THRAU 30 AHE NOT SHOWN
2y ITEMS 38 THAU 41 ARE NOT SHOWN
3y ITEM 3113 NOT USED

60 QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS 925/1000




CABINET GROUP (air-cooled, low sound)

140363-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 140482-10 PANEL-CORNER POST
2 1 140482-11 PANEL-CORNER PQST
3 1 140482-12 PANEL-FILLER
4 4 140482-13 PANEL-DOOR POST
5 1 140482-14 PANEL-ENCLOSURE POST
8 1 140482-15 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
7 1 14048216 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
8 2 140482-17 PANEL-ROOF SUFPPORT
e} 1 14048218 PANEL-MIDDLE SUFPPORT
10 2 140482-19 PANEL-SUPPORT
11 3 140482-20 PANEL-SUPPORT POST
12 3 140482-21 PANEL-ROOF
13 3 140482-23 PANEL-END DOOR
14 3 140482-24 PANEL-DOOR
156 1 140482-25 PANEL-COOLER
18 1 14048226 PANEL-COOLER
17 1 140482-27 PANEL-COOLER
18 1 140482-28 PANEL-COOLER
19 1 140482-20 PANEL-SUPPORT POST
20 1 140482-24 PANEL-DOQR
21 1 140630 SCREEN-CABINET
22 13 127623 LATCH-DOOR, QUARTER TURN
23 92 123918-003Z NUT-HEX, 0.3% NC SAE, 2 ZINC
24 2 140482-29 PANEL-END, LOW SOUND
25 1 140482-30 PANEL-CORNER POST
26 1 140482-31 PANEL-ANGLE, LOW SOUND
27 1 140482-32 PANEL-END, RH, LOW SOUND
28 1 140482-33 PANEL-END, LH, LOW SOUND
29 1 140482-34 PANEL-REAR, LOW SOUND
30 52 7612 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC, ZINC
31 ITEM NOT USED
32 2 140482-29 PANEL-END, LOW SOUND
33 1 140482-30 PANEL-TOP, LOW SCUND
34 1 140482-31 PANEL-ANGLE, LOW SOUND
35 1 140482-32 PANEL-END, RH, LOW SQUND
36 i 140482-33 PANEL-END, LH, LOW SOUND
37 1 140482-34 PANEL-REAR, LOW SOUND
38 42 140061 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 {@ 13 FT.-LBS))
39 12 123115-062 LOCKWASHER, 5/16
40 12 7612 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNG, ZINC
a1 30 123818-0037 NUT-HEX, 0.31 NG SAE, 2 ZING

@ indicates torque vaiue in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMFRESSOR - (51 B25/1000 6 1




CABINET GROUP (water-cooled)
142052-001

NOTE:

62

ITEMS 2B THRU) 33 ARE NOT SHOWN

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS 925/1000




CABINET GROUP (water-cooled)

1420562-001
ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 140482-10 PANEL-CORNER POST
2 1 140482-11 PANEL-CORNER POST
3 1 140482-12 PANEL-FILLER
4 4 140482413 PANEL-DOOR POST
5 1 140482-14 PANEL-ENCLOSURE POST
6 1 140482-15 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
7 1 140482-16 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
8 2 140482-17 PANEL-ROOF SUPPORT
9 1 140482-18 PANEL-MIDDLE SUPPORT
10 2 140482-19 PANEL-SUPPORT
11 3 140482-20 PANEL-SUPPORT POST
i2 3 140482-21 PANEL-RCOF
i3 3 140482-23 PANEL-END DOOR
i4 3 140482-24 PANEL-DOCR
15 2 140482-24 PANEL-DOCR
s 4 140161-32 PANEL-FAN MOUNTING
17 1 140482-22 PANEL-VENT ROOF
t8 1 128150 VENTURI-FAN
19 1 140482-13 PANEL-DCOR POST
20 1 1404B82-24 PANEL-DOOR
21 ITEM NOT UUSED
22 18 127623 LATCH-DOOR, QUARTER TURN
23 ITEM NOT USED
24 2 128149 GUARD-FAN, VENT
25 1 128145 SUPPORT-MOTOR, VENT FAN
26 1 126511-014 FAN-CW, 20.00 O.D.
27 1 140345 GUARD-FAN
28 8 142667-N02 NUT-HEX, 1/2-13 UNC
28 92 123918-003Z NUT-HEX, 0.31 NG SAE, 2 ZINC
30 10 142650-K12 SCREW-CAP, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRARE 5 (@ 23 FT -L.BS)
3 70 7612 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC, ZINC
32 95 110428W025 FLATWASHER, 1/4
33 895 123115052 LOCKWASHER, 5/16
34 86 142578-K12 SCREW-CAP, 5/16-18 LUNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT.-LBS.)
35 4 224567 NUT-GRIP, 1/4-20 UNC, ZINC
36 72 140061 SCREW-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT.-LBS)
37 18 123777-410 SCREW-HEX, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5{@ 6 FT.-LLBS.)
38 18 110976-J02 NUT-FLANGE, 1/4-20 UNC
39 1 142050-001 ASSEMBLY-VENT FAN STARTER

@ Indicates torque value in foot pounds. (lubricated threads)

QUINCY COMFRESSOR - QS5 825/1000 63




DECAL GROUP (air-cooled)

129776A100
. -
! \ ég’/m/@
Lo o n S
- (D)

iSEE NOTE 21

AUTSIDE
DODR

T

AFTERCOOLER

FLUSE
COOLER

|

B e

{3CE NOTC 1)
10

WNOTES - UNLESS OTHERWISE SFECGIFIED:
1) THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE PLACED ABOVE SIGHTGLASS
2} THIS ITEM TO BE PLACED ABOVE SAFETY VALVE
3) OPTIONAL AUTO-RESTART DECAL

VIEW A-A

}@

INBIDE
OCOR

ITEM PART

NUMBER QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1A - 1/M i 128004 SHEET-SAFETY DECALS
2 1 128198 LABEL-GENUINE QUINCY COMPONENTS
3 i 124839 DECAL-WARNING, DO NOT REMOVE STAPLES ..
4 1 128065 DECAL-DANGER.. HOT FLUID UNDER PRESSURE
5 1 125556 DECAL-NOTICE, REALIGN COUPLING. ..
G 1 128785-100 DECAL-QSI QUINCY
7 1 110838 DECAL-COMPHESSOH CONTROL PANEL PAHT NO
8 1 128425 DECAL-THIS MACHINE IS PROTECTED WITH QUINSYN .
9 1 110680-001 ENVELOPE-PLASTIC
10 1 22177 TAG-FLUID TYPE SHIPPED WITH UNIT
11 1 128188 DECAL-AMERICAN MADE
12 1 141250 TAG-CAUTION, JOG MOTOR
13 i 140387 DECAL-INSTRUCTION . .STOP BUTTON

64

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q5t 925/1000




DECAL GROUP (water-cooled)
129776W100

“\,
Y

A
e
A
(-
A

(/o
@_”"

{SEF MOTE 2!}

fum [TET:)

INSIDE

DOOR

®

{SEE MOTE

©

S

NOTES - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
1} THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE PLACED ABOVE SIGHTGLASS
2} THISITEM TO BE PLAGED ABOVE SAFETY VALVE.
3} THESE ITEMS TO BE FLAGED ON BASE BELOW SERVICE CONMEGTION
4} OPFTIDNAL AUTO-RESTART OECAL

ITEM PART

NUMBER QTY. NUMEER DESCRIPTIQN

HA -1/M 1 128004 SHEET-SAFETY DECALS
2 1 128198 LABEL-GENUINE QUINCY COMPONENTS
3 1 124839 DECAL-WARNING, DG NOT REMOVE STAPLES...
4 1 128065 DECAL-DANGER ..HOT FLUID UNDER PRESSURE...

5/A - 5/C 1 128280 DECAL-CUTLET IDENTIFICATION
6 1 129785-100 DECAL-QSI QUINCY
7 2 22012 DECAL-WARNING...PROTECT FROM FREEZING
8 1 110835 DECAL-COMPRESSOR CONTROL PANEL PART NO
9 1 128425 DECAL-THIS MACHINE 15 PRCTECTED WITH QUINSYN...
10 1 1106820-001 ENVELOPE-PLASTIC
th 1 22177 TAG-FLUID TYPE SHIPPED WITH UNIT
12 1 125558 CECAL-NOTICE, REALIGN COUPLING...
13 1 128189 DECAL-AMERICAN MADE
14 1 141250 TAG-CAUTION, JOG MOTOR
15 1 141251 TAG-PLUGS REMOVED. .,
16 1 140387 DECAL-INSTRUCTION. .STOF BUTTON

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q8| 925/1000 65




CONTROL SCHEMATIC (across the line)

SERVICE
AR

FROM THERMAL
VALVE

s
|

DPZ FF
@

AL
AE:
BY:
CG:
Cy:

DP1:
DR2:

FF:
Fl:

'
LF:
MU
ON:
OR1:

66

TO FLULD
FURAP

AFTERCOOLER

AIREND

NORMALLY OPEN BLOWDOWN VALVE
CAPACITY GAUGE

CAPACITY VALVE

DIFFERENTIAL FRESSURE SWITCH. SEPARATOR
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH FLUID FILTER
FLUID FILTER

AIR FILTER INDICATOR SWITCH

GAUGE PANEL

IM_ET VALVE

LINE FILTER

MUFFLER

ORIFICE NOZZLE

PRIMARY SCAVENGE ORIFICE (O G73)

m.,.:““..__@_ﬁ___.
oRz2 5G SF
I S o W
DR 1 SG 5F

oP )
SP 85 \i@_@{i
RP
RES
ORZ: SECONDARY SCAVENGE ORIFICE (0 040)

PG:  PRESSURE GAUGE

PR: PRESSURE REGULATOR

P5:  PRESSURE SWITCH

REG: INLET VALVE REGULATOR

RG: REGULATOR GAUGE

RP: RESERVOIR PRESSURE

RES: RESERVOIR

SCV: SWING CHECK VALVE

SF. SCAVENGE FILTER

5G:  SIGHTGLASS

SHV: SHUTTLE VALVE

SF:  PRIMARY SEPARATOR 3CAVENGE
55 SECONDARY SEPARATOR SCAVENGE
TG TEMPERATURE GAUGE

3WSV 3-WAY SOLENDID VALVE

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - G5t 925/1000




CONTROL SCHEMATIC (POWERSYNC)

(with lift valve)

4] rrg

> ™MD
u 3 - > )
r () - Lu— ( (
rp
RES
ss2
351
1 et
L
sy
o ve Yoarve Voncve Yoac ve .
RS ARG S ANO D 1 1
5 ‘ I e
RER ; i
oR3 i
10T |ons N
2 0R3}(}( oR3 ]
)
LET PN or3 j
VALY
NG LIFT I ) 2
AL 4 REG
NG 3 UFT / 1 3 RG
VALVE
NO'Z LT 3 N
VALVE
NO 1
FROM
THERMAL
VALVE
AC:  AFTERCOOLER ORI ORIFIGE (0.062)
AET AIREND PR PRESSURE RECULATOR
BY:  NORMALLY OPEN BLOWDOWN VALVE REG: INLET VALVE REGULATOR
DP'  DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH FLUID FILTER F5:  PRESSURE SWITCH
FE:  FLUID FILTER RG:  REGULATOR PRESSURE GAUCE
FI: AR FILTER INDIGATOR SWITCH R:  RESERVOIR PRESSURE INDICATCR
GP:  GAUGE PANEL RP:  RESERVOIR PRESSURE
Iv: INLET VALVE RPG: RESERVOIR PRESSURE GALIGE
LF:  LINE FILTER RES:  RESERVOIR
Ll-  LiNE PRESSURE INDICATOR 3G:  SIGMTGLASS
MO:  MANUAL DRAIN SKY:  SHUTTLE VALVE
SCV:  SWING CHECK VALVE 551 PRIMARY SEPARATOR SCAVENGE
MU:  MUFFLER 552:  SECONDARY SEPARATOR SCAVENGE
ON'  ORIFICE NOZZLE S¢: 150 PS| PARKES SOLENOID VALVE
OR1:  PRIMARY SCAVENGE ORIFICE (0 0781 IWSV: 3-WAY SOLENCID VALVE
ORZ: SECONDARY SCAVENGE ORIFICE (0 040)

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSI 925/1000

6/




CONTROL SCHEMATIC (POWERSYNC)
(less lift valve)

Z gy PR
GAUGE PANEL EI?L*—{; - -
3
PSl P "“J
b1 (7] - é £
N J | '
E:} > A £ i q
RI L T iz l 4} rrG
A RP
BY
¢ I RESERVOIR
AL 552:
551
SCV
. oN
SERVICE
AIR
FROM THERMAL
VALVE 1B
®
OP2 FF
@ "
TO FLUID |
PUMP
J
T CHREG
AC:  AFTERCOOLER P5:  PRESSURE SWITCH
AE:  AIREND REG: REGULATOR-PRESSURE
BY: NORMALLY OPEN BLOWDOWN VALVE RES: RESERVOIR
DP:  (HFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH, FLUID FILTER RG: GAUGE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
FI: AR FILTER INDICATOR SWITCH R:  RESERVOIR PRESSURE INDICATCR
FF:  FLUID FILTER RP:  RESERVOIR PRESSURE
GP:  GAUGE PANEL RPG: RESERVOIR PRESSURE GAUGE
(Ve INLET VALVE SCV: SWING CHECK VALVE
LF:  LINE FILTER SHY: SHUTTLE VALVE
LI LINE PRESSURE INDICATOR SG:  SCAVENGE SIGHTGLASS
MU:  MUFFLER-BLOWDOWN VALVE SS1: PRIMARY SEPARATOR SCAVENGE
ORI: DRIFICE {0 078 §52: SECONDARY SEFARATOR SCAVENGE
DRZ: DRIFICE D 0621 3G SCAVENGE SIGHTGLASS
OM:  DRIFICE NOZZLE IWSV:3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE

PR: PRESSURE REGULATOR

68 QUINCY COMPRESSQR - QSI 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM
AUTO DUAL (across the line)

WP1B08BA1 Fut
{11}
Fuz POWER
SUPRLY
f""_"A_"“\
L SN, ) LILz L3
TaRt sT0P - -
s 5 il s 0 . o3 | === el N
" G( O | ot ;} f‘x' a%,ﬂ ey 3 {m O—rvTri_p a3
! ? |
CR1 H Mz [+ 74
Yt I gl A8 = MDTOR CIRCUIT
., . e OVERCURRENT
| o {SEE NOTE $) FROTECTION
cri ! 1 CRt -
1t Iy 2}
i : >
i Stawe COMPRESSOR .
CR2 \ T4 8 HAT 0 AT 2 (:{:3\& "
T ogtt—()
| PRA e
{—— kB B
! REMOVE J1
! ¥R QPTHIN [EEE MOTE &)
: * 5
Ze 5—‘]—‘6 5 ¥ - -
R T n VENT FAN .
{SEL NDVE €] SEE NOYE @) * 1PRoIEcn0N |
ST L RELAY @)= 1 —
R PR T ] kN chg ; 1 1 |
d 11 " a2 i 13 e 14 — M [ PR E
@)T?@ oLl ~ Lo—-T
CONT RUN  AUTO-DULAL |
# r'\
TRZ JSED OH N ool ’ —
M . ARCOOLED DMLY H4
o i TR
351 * § L—L
FRIF R
P
1 6
1]
. e [°1°].,
@[’@ o
PS5 Mt Vi
4 20 zt A 2p
g2 & . : i} 2y N o2
oLt R UNLEAB 4 oL
3k | | 3L 5wz
__,_._.__H.‘_.g;}z:‘ n M
oz i I 081 500
q | SEE J\NN#NCMTOM ANDY (ARGER
BLOWDOWH
i
. CRZ ; 24 : \\/
& B & O
Vo o v e e oo FAN MOTOR
1SEE NOTE 5 compreESSOR
WMOTOR
LOCATED IN ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
I . ‘O‘ . I NOMENCLATURE
PLY -/ POWER 0N FuU  FUSE
ka3 %3 CONTACTOR
I ; [ P PUSH DUTTON v SOLENQID VALVE
LAMP TEST 55 SELECTOR SwWIT(H PS5 FPRESBURE SWITCH
; o S SN A s § SR g
[ 2 i FLZ =L MOIOR G N| 4 ‘%EMP Dléwr?cf N3 E«? ggT:\OLN ASLDSCKET NUMBER
Ly . '
. ~ » HAT - HIGH AIR TEMP Hi HouR METER
[ 7 TR A ggulgggs?gg‘; | PL PANEL LIGHT J
L s TEMDERA TR TIMING RELAY
o~ . 2¢>> QUK SOMNEGTS LUBS
S ommm OL  OVERLOAD RELAY
I o SEPARATCR | HOTES
F4 5 e{ — M 11 AT IMSTALLATHON THE CUSTOMER 1S TO PROVIOE QISCOMNECT AN
FLG ~~\  CHANGE BRANCH CIHCUT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION W ACTOADANDE WATH
Semr FLUID FILTER THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE ANDVOR ANY {OCAL CODES
L e HAVING PRECEDENSE
LA Z) ULESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WIRES ARG RED EXCEFT ‘N WIRES
- ARE WRITE AKD "GT WIRE 15 GREEN
| ] 30 ALL PUIH BUTTONS. SELECTAR SWITEHES MOURMETER. AND
INGICATOR LIGHTS ARE LOCATED IN FHE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL .
23 P ] 4) 113V VENT FAN USED ON WATERGOOLED CANDPY FOR OF) 245/37D
| I AND SOD. JUMPER 10 BE PLACED GETWEEN TERMINALS 1) AND 12
FOR THESE MaDELs o
24 @—p—————- L 4) FAN MOTCH USED F ANDARD AIRCODLED ON AL UNITS 4ND ALSO
ATERL 00 EL, FANDRE AENT hn FON Dor 280 1250 AND 1500
SET FOR I 51 WATER SHUTGFF SOLEMOID YALVE FOR WATERCGOLED GHTION
- o 257 H2XD 26
orsy LS,
M.J-mm.m_m_____.__J
% 2t
P51 ~°§ g S'D
SET FOR
T
oms2 ""z‘ 1A rsic 2

QUINCY COMPRESSCR - Q51 925/1000

69




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM
AUTO DEMAND (across the line)

WF1803B1 e
LT}
Fua POWER
SUPPLY
——
START STOP LYoz L3
Fu3 e CPT ]
4 1
5Ty o alos—et it o
1 | - T Mz o _L
" , L2 :
" o= ey
. - N
] —:— {SEE NOTE 8} EROTEG 11N
SEE NOTE |
cr1 | s e
11 Y )
it I ) ¢
| 4P COMPRESSOR
cﬁz | 74 B HAT 10 HAE!‘ 9 caz "
I A S
P PFA
st nsmvsfﬁ {SEE NOTE 6)
| PR OBTION AL
—0 & A
Y e
[ Ja VENT AN —_——
ISEE MOTE 4) #SEE MOTE ) I_FHASE ...;}_ -
— = r ¥ PROTECTION
- N RELAY Bi— = —
. w1 vl 1z 1z CR2 ' ‘4 My .
g o it T “H— e
TI® o B
Ly 'S
1 o LAY
2NN e usep oy TSR
3, AIRCOOLED OhLY H
TRz |
oL - . L
1 1 23 1
Bt SEE ANNUNCIATOR
— | PANEL I Y =Ta=T
4 CRe L] __I [[1=171=]1]
He —e" T als]a
4 S e
BTE
LacAL REMOTE I T
P51 W1 LA oLz
4 20 2y M e
£ & | o—3 o i} Ny M o
| UNLOAD UNLDAD
AUTO-DEMAND 0PTION { W sve
= = e ol a—as ’\, N
| v - £ 500
DEMAND - A-WATIC 352
TERMBIALS AO LakoER E{
FAN MOTOR
LOCATED IN ANNUNCIATOR PANEL ISEE NOTE 5)  couprEsson
_— — — — — — MOTOR
[ = O ]
o, TRRLYT ML POWER OGN 7
I I NOMENCLATURE
| ersse—> o O mron o> N| 85 sEEcTOR swirch SV SOLENGID VALVE
» g CR_ COMTROL RELAY PS5  PRESSURE SwWITCH
b BT BB ' = CPT CONTROL POWRR TRAMS &  SCREW TERMINAL
E PLI A2 COMPRESSOR | 75 TEMP  SWITGH @  OCTAL SOCKET NUMBER
L 5TE— PP ATURE.S HAT HIGH AIR TEMF ¥  OPTIONALS
- “PLS ', CHAMGE o~ PL PANEL. LIGHT HbA HOUR METER
| N ‘e SEPARATOR | IR TIMNG RELAY J . JUMPERS
2 ¢t | Gl e Lo D OL  DVERLOAG RELAY <<> OUICK CONNEGTS LUGS
] ‘s FLLAD FILTER i
Fa o = S,
A TUPLE el CHANGE i BGTES
AIR FILIER Vi AT INGTALLATION THE CUSTOMER 15 TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND
| 2 g BRANCH CIRCUNT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION I ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL GCECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LGCAL CODES
MAVING PRECEDE
23 & 2 UNLESS omaﬁwlsc s?&cm&u ALL WIRES ARE RED EXCEFT "M° WIRES
| | ARE WHITE AND "G~ WIRE 15 GREEW.
30 ALL PUSH BUTTONS, SELECTOR SHIGHES HOURMETER, AND
&N INDICATOR LIGHTS ARE LGEATED N THE ANNUMCIATOR SAHEL,
| SET FoR 4] 115Y VEMT FAM USED OR WATERCOOLED CAMOPY FOR 0S| 2457370
I AND 500, JUMPER TO BF PLACED BETWEEN TERMINALS 11 AND 12
25° Hz0 [
DPS3 FO%, oM THESE MODELS ONL
51 FAN MOTOR LSED FOR STANDARD ARCODLED ON ALL UNITS AND ALSO
- ' WATERCOOLED CANOPY VEMT FAN FOR D31 750, 1008 1250 AMD 1500
A e 6) WATER SHUTOFE SOLENDID VALVE FOR WATERCOOLED O TION
s
Des 1 g PSID 26
SET FOR
PPSE

70

18 pain &7
-o.go-————n

QUINCY COMPRESSCR - QS 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM
LEAD/LAG (across the line)

WP1808A5
FUt
{11}
Fu2 ) POWER
SUPPLY
——
11 L2 L3
START STOR Fus ot o
o4 R .__
&olo—net—g—alon—¢ >
o | w o om e || |
it } ' P ™y By — MOTOR CIRCUIT
i ' b ™ - QVERCURRENT
&85 ISEE NOTE 6) QROTEC‘EFON
R i . cR1 EE NDTE
L . Y L
{1 ] {r §
SUMP COMPRESSTR
cR2 : L) HAT 0 e 0 SRE |
1r -~ Ry
| =
peR K-
PO REMOvE Tf! {SEE HOTE T)
t FOR OFTION ¥ §¥3
{+] [ “'&“
- e = - =
*a1 " YENT FAN d
(SEE_NOTE 5) Se€ more ol ¥ |Pn§T§cs$ton |
P T L RELAY Bf— -
1R uz 2 CRE ol | ]
al ® 1l ¥ SelE ) 12 gl ) L N O — = 1=
i 1 L
&1'® oLl [ —
LI )] '
F Y &
M yre usep on R
3, ARCADLED ONLY Hu
rna]
o N
t——i M 1
oL ;
I sex annudeiator i FReAr
. gz Jgm P YTeTe
1 " . - R
s O
3 PO R
LEAD LAG @ere : - M2 M
3 P51 (53] vl
£i- FTH—3 P X T Ik 2 N oLz oLl
| UNLOAD
| vz
P52
ol Ll [ SNY 9"2 o )
= 5z & ¥ os 500
AND LARGER
BLOWDOWN
LOCATED IN ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
[— T T T T, T e LT T T | FAN MOTOR  COMPRESSOR
- aren e {SEE NDTE &) MOTOR
| LAMP TEST | NOMENGL A TURE
any 2L Yt ay " Fu FUSE
o ) \ S O o
| e 1 By o
> £ kS - WITCH 1
| ’ S PL3 S COMPRESSOR 7° | CH  CONTROL RELAY r?';’ S‘Eé'ggﬁg% E'SHEH
. s TEMPERATURE CPT CONTROL POWER TRANS &  SCREW TERMINAL
’ SUPLA M, CHANGE & F5_ TeMP SWITCH @  OCTAL SOCKET NUMBER
I - L. e~y SEPARATOR | HAT HIGH AIR TEMP 3 OPTIONALS
- PG A cHANGE | {?ﬁ '?T‘».Tfié Lﬁlgmv MM HOUR ME‘FEH‘
~wy FLUID FILTER , J JUMPERS
| e & Y . I OL  OVERLOAD RELAY <> QUICK CONNECTS LUGS
VPG oA CHANGE -
AR FILTER
z o HOTES
1) AT INSTALLAYION THE CUSTOMER 15 TQ FROVIDE DISCOMNECT AND
. BRANCH CIRCWT GYERCURRENT PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WiiH
[23 & i mi] ﬁéTAggéFLDELEETmCAL CODE ANDAOR ANY LOCAL CODES
24 & 2) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WIRES ARE RED EXCEPT "N° WRES
& L ARE WHITE AND "G~ WIRE 15 GREEN,
SET FOR ] 3 ALL PUSH BUTTONS, SELECTOR SWITCHES. HOURMETER, AND
Fr e 28 WOWCATOR LIGHTS ARE LOGATEL IR THE ANNUNGIATOR PANEL .
OPE3 5 4% PS1 MUST NOT BE ADWSTED 10 CAUSE MOTOR LOAD TO CACEED
WMOTOR MAMEPLATE, P52 15 SET 5 PSIG LESS THAN PS).
J 5i V1SY VEMT FAW USED ON WATERCODLED CANOFY FOR OSI 245/370
T e T T T — — — an ?HESE Mg;EErm BE PLACED BETWEEN TERMINALS 1) AND 12
. 4 FSID 28 6] FAN MOTOR USED FOR smmmu AIRCOOLED ON ALL UMITS AND ALS:J
»o%o—q: WATERCODLED CANGBY VENT FAN FOR DSI 750, 1000 1250 AND 1500
S‘%T Pf's?g 27 Ti WATER SHUTOFF SOLEMDID YALVE FOR WATERCGOLED OFTION
CPs2 _o%aw___@

71

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q81 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM (POWERSYNC)
(across the line, less lift valve)

WP1B74A

POWER
SURPLY
—t—
Ltz v

SARY $ror
RiELaY * LI PR
DOARD
WICROFTOCEESOR . o PROTECTION
" +—5 - - $EE NOTE ¥
LibE 20
CURE &
FRLS b PoweRsve sl
>3
PRESELRE (LT} 1 h &1_
RTD |
e
ﬂ%;mm:[:] TEMPERATURE | " el —l— 4
B ?
ENSCHARGE * ui mi [
TCLPERATURE I it &t SV o
w2 |3 i }(
oLt 8 Rz
I ° i L
2 r""‘| I I che o:_:z * | = Fé
[ T
“_ml w3 |4 o S —t = = 4 slu
& O ANCCOLED. i W2 k-
o _«.o—l—o; iy o LI
POWE Tat 0 Al ko
fy L errt | b I 42 c - {r "
ANNUNTIRTOR ‘A_((.u—l_ o mz;‘ 8 8"“
B4R °'39|
4 I e LRI N B ¥ 3 o U1
a2 R N T e —t O
SLEXREN! o]
’ B
DB T *
ot Lo St P ST EF CE TS | I svt " FAN MOTOR  rOuPRESSOR
CR¥9 | 7 i <+ v ISEE NOTE 5] MOTOR
© 1 i 21 Pal BLEWDOuM
M5,
31
2 . e a1 M hs 318 HOMENCLATURE
' WAOAD Fu  FuiE
AR CLEAHER FEl PUSH BUTTON
VACUAL SWLTCH §%  SELECTOR SWI.Ch
Eft FOWIRGL RELA
EPT  CONTROL PQWER IRANG
15 JEWR . Sw|T
HAT  MIGH Al TEMP
e T e
1OAT STALLATION THE CLATOMER i3 T PROVIDE [NSCOWECE AN [+tH u%lp'fo.uﬂtagl_av
P 1o BITANEH, CIRELAT OVERCIRGTENT FRGTECTION It ACTURTANCE. WitH W ChHAnTOR
g5t THE HATICHAL ELECTAICAL CUDE ANG/OR AT LOGAL COGES
L | HAYING PRECEDERCE , Sy SOLEMOID VALVE
C—— -] zl w,Egss GireRwiad segcibien 2 ML, Wees ART RED EXCERT "M WIRES P E‘cl:ll:iséfvmitsnskmfk‘f
"" o A Pl o, AREoTon SWIEES. HOURMETER, A GORET HUMDER
PIPLAY INGITAIGR LIGITS ARE TOCATED N THE CONTROL PAREL. Dp‘“m L
EEVL TN A1 133 VONT FAJ IRED OH WATERODOLLD CANGPY FOR 031 743370 Ol
51 EAN MOTOR (RED O STANDAID ARECOLED ON ALL LNITS AMD ALSO “eax OUICK CONWEST LLES

WATERCOOLED CAMOPY YEMT FAN FDR ON 7201000 1230 AND 1300

72 QUINCY COMPRESSQR - QS| 9258/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM (POWERSYNC)
(remote starting, less lift valve)

WPi874C
POWER
o SUPPLY
fuz ’ B1 R LY
START S0 «
“ o E TP R S A == H
Ay oY S
oxin e . WOTON CIRCUIT
. ot OYERCURRENT
w3 i L FRGTECTION
= SEE NOTE |
‘e =
o POYWTRRTHE WANUAL
i A —
o PrHASE
0y sroiechiong | 1
: . ] " RELAY
W b . [] E Sy
%‘"‘“‘“@ e |
me |3 :
e
2 ’ I = oz Tﬂ o ¢Br He
L,
- T LI [ g | vty
. | O ABCEEED OnY e
Fo [ ST o;)l 15E6 NOTE 3 wd
T cRY
b eres | 8 P ;' 2 > A
“ -
anwuareTDR —-({-0"')-59)1 | oz F-j f—
I { n il S Ly s 18 COHTATL
& al ] b w CIRCLIT
pig |
I *nlsge v&]u;l F::l
L]
FLLRD FHLIER L fff__E
nﬁngwﬁﬁmaé T (id i L]
o |7 Ay " il
5 ajastababaft . - [ v oSt [ PO, l;géi "ugar'fEmE’
PPl A 1 o - COMPRESSOR
L] " k] " L) a MOTOR
R v A9 NOMENGLATURE
Al CEEANE 413 E
VA P P PLEM BUTTON
55 SELECTON SWITeH
TR CONTROL RELAY
= — | CPY CONTROL HOWEZ 1HANS
TS TEMP . SWITCH
- ol
WAt oM T o Bl i
fun 10 AR m&:m‘.‘."&”ﬁcﬁm"'ﬁé it & ONEROND RELAY
TesT &ﬁuﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁufwmm“ Co0e A0 08 W Tomacion -
I e ——— 3 2) DLESS OT-ERNISE [PECKIED AL WIRES ARE ED EXCEFY “H° WiRES S¢ SBLENOID YALYE
I L T et
DISFLAY A1 1RY VERY rmlgns’oxa?a WATERCUOLED CAn0PY FOR DSI 2457310 ST SOCHET NuLDER
A3 FAN LIRTOR USED JOR 3TAMDARD AIRCODLED CH ALL WNITS AMD ALSD HOUR METER
WATERCOOLED TANCPY VENT FAH FOT G50 T50. 1000. 1250 AND 1360 Kr» OUICK CONMEST LUGS

CLINCY COMPRESSOR - Q5] 925/1000 73




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM (POWERSYNC)
(across the line, with lift valve)

BICROMICESSOR
LINE
i, 3
—D.e_ LINE 1
FAESSURE
:Eﬁggﬁn
= Ao
fanr
TERPERATLRE
L -
BISCHANGE TEMPERATUATE
FEWPERATIRE
ID
CISCHARGE
TENTERA T
8, L‘f’:] .
g
poWER
SURPLY
SHAUNEIATTR
HoAnD
n
a2
T 4 1 1
ELUD FILTER
DELTA PALSRURE faodaelaelsataalsy
o
o
LR CLERNER
VAU Wl TOH
PusH 10
Vet
T ——— | Lt
T
ntsELAY
BoAND

74

Fud
L-‘-“J_r—&t’lz}_
stant sTop §u°$‘;5?’$
ot oTo y
ity @ o 4l 120 VAT T oo
. car i FOVER as _]. L2 L3
Pak] e AN =
21
‘ P POSERIYHD SARLIAL KOTON CIRCLY
5 OVERCLARENT
FROTECTION
w1 h! SEE NOTE §
[_«_..______I 3
2 : "
7
. i " oz . PItAST T
o ) 5 B4 PROTECT o
* 7]
i 1t T 1i- e
e ] ,‘ i i bl
. i er o erz |,
oty .
) | oz oe © o
my | 4 P b ——lle =
. ' - UM ANMICUGLED DMLY
/ AT SEE NOIE &
) , 751 ] ot "
GRil | & & o FEFRA
N A A ~ e lr:}g LR
._M_m.__((mo‘f—.,)) ot a
L] oL ll?_‘ = HE
cix2 | & — L 35 : s o g )
1 i
J i ! 5-5 L2
4 iy wENT Fan oLy
1 5Ee NOIE 4
A M svp
c i o }\ . A'A
| WATER SHUTORWN
caxe | 7 ! 2 5‘\«“0 "
" 1 gy FIL BLEWBOWH FAN MOTOR ORESS
e S SEE KOTE B SR
a1 b 1 JAET A ?,:5 N
N uNLOAD NOMENCLAIURE
20 Al H 4
erxte [ B & Ay P PUSH BUTTIN
. MATA AT “ %g EELLT%\'OUH .é\wrvw
] HTROL
] i CRT CQNTROL POWER TRANS
eaxr | 4 i LIET VALYE A i' u T5 EMP  SWITCH
HAT WIGH AR TE
18 LIFT YALVE 3 o3 " PL BANEL CIGHT
R * i (ER ;}%#LGOEELQEUW
L
" R vt LET WALYE Wa " W CONTACTOR
s |2 & ¥ SDéENmD VALVE
s 75 SSURE SWITCH
oaxa |1 ol W VMYE | Ky Ro@ soREw TERANAL
o & SOCHET 6Pl

2

E

X 0ATIGNALS
Hid HOUR WMCTER
delt GUICK CONMECT LUSE

HOTES
AT INSFTALLATION THZ CLIGTOMCR I5 TO FROVIDE THECONNCCT AND

UHANCH CIRCAUNT OYERCLNRERT PROFECTION B ACCORDARCE #(Th

THD HATIORAL ELECIMCAL SQGL AND/QH ARY LDCAL CODES

HAVING ['RELERE NC

I.IM.E 5 DIJFARM\ZIISI: S!’EI:IFr‘D EL[L WIHES ARE REQ EMCEFT

UTTONS, SELECTUR SWITCHES . HOWIME TER._ AND

L ARE LOCATED i 1246 CONIROL PANEL.

H USED O WATERCOGLED CANOPY FOR 081 245/279
A0 RRD WDE 5

FaM £0F03 LEED O‘I STANDAND ARCOOLEG O ALL AMITS AMD ALSD

WATBACOOLED CAMCRY YEMT Fal ¥OR OF TEQ 1050 12B0 AKD 1500

BOWhlES

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q3] 925/1000




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM (POWERSYNC)
(remote starting, with lift valve)

WP1808C

PEWEN
SUPRLY
s1ATI1 ston ’!_ Aﬁ;
4 - 2 - LT L
NILAY 5B At T o
NICTAPREC ST LOARY
e o L
11 5
1RAHEDUCER WETOR C
— | I:
Pheas . 20 ovancunasm
- POWERITHG WM, sm—. Nolc i
£k I 3 S, " N I J S —— e
Loan | FHE SRR Nt 1 a —?}——
FEUPTRATLIE 2
= FEmPERATURE 5
e — ] MREAATU ¥ o —_————
DISCrs, 3 -
A ’ ' Y s
e [ Tt ‘8 I :|m 2 D‘:f* i -‘(15.'(. [ e e
] A PR TR LN S a1
[
w3 f
taz
4 5 ¥
2 [—j'" 2 i I 1% mz T
G650 wr ] e L - i ‘—'
JL a __L e O AIFEAOLED GO rHr 5F
) Frenmsmm (0 | O, {3EE MOTE 3) k' g g
oWl | s 731 2 gt “
SR oAkl B 2 L WL oL &
LRKVNTHATOR s 1- ’ 1 LR
ol B G R ﬂ)>l e O @-1d SRTACT
cax a L 10 puly 11 12 CCH:
. ¢ 1 (¥ ] e
TEE AT i - en Eotifmn
Matay wEMT Fay CIAGHIT
f e 1355 HOIE 4)
oD PR ° gvo | O T
T aeten on | v Jf" 5;\:5 H
e las| 3eh ehahals 1 T
o L PR | a7 51 TLGWOGWN .
Y [ FAN DTN
L4 Ll
2 e | o 2, Ll L 3\,5 Mo IREE NITE B
. e I WLOAD
AR CL R wr
o SR, I 2t y " CONBAESSOa
MERLATICR
5 H NOMENCLATURE
- P RS aurton
" ;
eaxr {4 10 LI vaLYS 4 Ay H S5 SELECTOR Switch
s
nE COHTEROL HANG
- crea 1 2 1 BICL VALYE a9 H TS IEMP SWATOH '
; ' T T
L
DISTLAY IV ALy e TH THANG RELA
DoARD s | 2 Ll LEL VAVEE Y " & OvhoAD BeLat
B SATNCR VaLve
u vy
R ) LIFY WALVE 1 Ay H & PRESSLURE S¥I{CH
SCREW TERMINAL
N DETAL SOERET MUAAIET
X, oRTOMS

HOUR kA

Cer> GGtk COMVECT LUGS

HOTES

M IESTALLATION THE CUSTOLER |15 TO FROVIDE NISEOMECT AN

ARG CIRGUNT OVENCUWRIEN] FROTECTISH W ACCUHOAKRCE waln

ITLrltel Halu Mc%nguéamr“ COGE ARDAOR ANY LOCAL COQES

2 WMLEGS OTHCRWHE SPLOEND ALL wnr- ARI WED EXELCT WS WRET
AHE WHITE AnD “CC WIRE 13 A

boabL Fliv BUTTCHE, JELECTCR sw;la.ss HOURKETER,  AKD
UBICATON LIGHIS ANE LGEATED W THE CONIRES PAREL.

115 VENT TAH LSED DR WATLRCECION CANDPY TOR G5t 2450320

40 300 WODELS OhLY
5 Far 40763 YSED FOR STANDAND ACOOLED UM ML LIS AMD AL3D
WATEHESDLED ANty VEXY Fan FOR 090 TAD 1000 1XAD AHD 1903

oo

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS1 825/1000 75




ELECTRICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM (POWERSYNC)
(MOTORTRONICS)(remote starting, with lift valve)

wP1808C3

RICROT MO
14 Tk -]
s
- 1
= -[—_| FRERMme |
TN
ey s
i =] 8%
AR
ariouarck ﬁ L RATUAE
TIWRQI\I'IDBE
] | RN,
an S B
o
I
S
o

bt

Hid re Tk
DERTa PaEImmE
IwhTen

D Je(Afrapape
[

AR CLEANER
VACLKM 3WiTCit

Ul 18
Tha!
| el e
al
HmY

/6

!IMI soe
EELLY * L oy
EHY 4 Y
. nm
*1 [ SO
] a
E
§ o PIATHRYRE  RAAIAL
1 3 hd i ] ek
L I L —
£ P,
s LAy
t
Ly 1
v s P (A D o
. i
] i
v | » me
k k e Lol
Ll ..L. =y mln Q'u‘
F ) u})l ML ml(. . m{r
15
cant | ot ¥ d 0w~—m—< " N
L] L hd r
L e | o}q
£nz2 "o
PR N | = 1 o KNS N1
-y S‘s
I Hiehy Ibﬂ fak
L) ML M 4y
s v
e | v 3 ! .' "
or P BEwDDw
—e U»——T—
caxa |0 L TG I T W # Eal wateR
LEEE NOTE BY
L8 Le¥ "
[PYANT
[ L]
w4
T W LET W 4 *, ]
. EG)
I 1 LET ey X "
E
R St KT vawe ? R "
v
[ ' I} (LA U | Ay N
e
HOMEHCLATIRE
o PSR
fO PuiM QUTION
5 Siicice Twno:
SR EQUIRGL RELAY NTE g acLATion BE CuRIoVTR w8 T pRODE DcmEET A
B e VB SRS RIS
o ME amdmgoae [1 il AMLATY ANT
T e a TEA [yt [ACELDT . ase EEN FIuER
A £ AP GTIEHWL SeECUED Mat wary aME NED EXCIRT " wats
Y Thing R " ‘ At 4 TR T
X M 10 m- m:mus mre TRNGLY B IR A
s“ ?:gﬁkoc‘l%;"‘” FOR L45HTS GBE LOCMEED W THE CONTRDL AAMEL,
F L xl ViaE i1 o0 stiE ) WA LRCDDLLE GoNDRTTRR Bl 220310
B3 PRESZEAC SWITOH 31 FaN wioten worl COCLED ON ALL LIPTE AND AL

wad MO ]
Lebr OUIDH CORMEDRT Ligd

ACRCW TCALIMIAL
OCTAL SOCKES JARAER
QETILMALD

ll!

Fog
T LSRN AT
£ P,

SED T,

;c*a';nf?mf%s” B A

I u,a- T Qrdl
wi‘llllﬁ"ﬁwﬂ‘?‘lma w lﬂ twwﬁm Nt :[ S LT R 07 0z

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QSi 925/1000

COWPAERBCH

a0

o
s

-
i

MOFOR

LOCATER O

2 WiRE
ToRTROL

BTN FLEL
Yor1

bt
-8

ANy L Ypp fEua DYEEL Akt

AP 130 90RAD




NETWORK CONNECTION DIAGRAM
141370

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

DUINCY F/N 140265-14
—— WHITE WIRE WiTH

T N BLUE STRIPE

e
O [
EPROM MAGEM
. P1 —- UNINSULATED OR GROUND WIRE
* IN NETWORK CABLE 141234-%X
CEU w3 {SEE NETWORK CONNECTION PARTS
PAGE 87)
L je 131 ve ——-50LID BLUE WIRE
LART (WAL EDEU E.rg
D .
Ui4 _ '312 B8 e —==
Dc:a c:m[l E"— W T T @ w Ol?l—:llz,
e [—r— Bl
- RE wep J7 |:fIS' J10 NETWORK TERMINATOR
oo OUINCY P/N 140715
AN

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - QS 925/1000 77




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

PART
QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 129731-050 KIT-LINE FILTER
1 12497356 KIT-THERMOSTATIC VALVE
1 128691-053 KIT-CHECK VALVE
1 122862-900 TIMER-15 MINUTE, DELAY ON BREAK
4 125706-005 RELAY
2 122880-222 TEMPERATURE SWITCH (225°F)
* 1 124487-019 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID
* 2 23458-4 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
*2 128362-050 FLEMENT-FLUID FILTER
1 127462-005 FLUID-QUINSYN, STANDARD (5 GAL. CONTAINER)
* 1 127462-055 FLUID-QUINSYN, STANDARD (55 GAL. CONTAINER)
1 110756-005 FLUID-QUINSYN-F, FOOD GRADE {5 GAL. GONTAINER)
* 1 110756-055 FLUID-QUINSYN-F, FOOD GRADE (55 GAL. CONTAINER)
1 141140-005 FLUID-QUINSYN IV (5 GAL. CONTAINER)
* 141140-055 FLUID-QUINSYN IV (55 GAL. CONTAINER)
1 1125458-1A5 MODULE-AC INPUT (IN1 THRU IN4)
2 140343-001 RELAY (CRX1 THRU CRX10)
2 140550 TRANSDUCER-PRESSURE
1 129495 LAMP-INCANDESCENT
1 140551 SWITCH-TEMPERATURE, 0.50 NPT
3 140702-001 ANNUNGIATOR LIGHT-RED
3 140702-002 ANNUNGIATOR LIGHT-YELLOW
1 140728-01 KIT-PILOT BODY (POWER$YNC SOLENOID BANK)
1 140729-02 KIT-BODY (POWERSYNC SOLENOID BANK)
1 140729-03 KIT-SOLENOID (POWER$YNC SOLENOID BANK)
2 140728-04 LAMP-SOLENOID iNDICATOR
1 140734-001 BATTERY (MICRO PROCESSOR BOARD)
NOTE: THE ITEMS MARKED (%) ARE INCLUDED IN THE MAINTENANCE KITS ON THE

PR S N

/8

FOLLOWING PAGE. NEW OR CHANGED ITEMS ABOVE ARE IN BOLD ITALICS.

140715

141234-01
141234-02
141234-03

NETWORK CONNECTION PARTS

TERMINATOR
CABLE, 100 FT.
CABLE, 500 FT,
CABLE, 1000 FT.

POWERS$SYNC SOFTWARE UPGRADE

141375-002

POWERSYNC SOFTWARE-VERSION 1.21

POWERS$YNC MODEM COMMUNICATION

141941-001

141941-002

141941-003

KIT-COMMUNICATION, PRIMARY (2 MODEMS)
COMPRESSOR/PC ONLY

KIT-COMMUNICATION, SECONDARY (1 MODEM)
COMPRESSOR ONLY

KIT-COMMUNICATION, OPTIONAL (1 MODEM} PC ONLY

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - O81 925/1Q00




MAINTENANCE KITS

PART
QTy. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
QUINSYN (STANDARD)

1 127667-519 MAINTENANCE KIT

includes:
1 22705-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID PRIMARY
1 122117-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID SECONDARY
1 127462-055 FLUID-QUINSYN {55 GAL. CONTAINER}
2 23468-5 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
6 128382-050 ELEMENT-FLUID FILTER

QUINSYN-F (FOOD GRADE)

H 127667F554 MAINTENANCE KIT

includes:
1 22705-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID PRIMARY
1 122117-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID SECONDARY
1 110756-055 FLUID-QUINSYN-F (55 GAL. CONTAINER)
2 23458-5 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
6 128382-050 ELEMENT-FLUID FILTER

QUINSYN IV

1 1276670519 MAINTENANCE KIT

includes:
1 22705-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID PRIMARY
1 122117-5 SEPARATOR-AIR/FLUID SECONDARY
i 1411403-055 FLUID-QUINSYN IV (55 GAL CONTAINER)
2 23458-5 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
6 128382-050 ELEMENT-FLUID FILTER

FLUID ANALYSIS KIT 128515

Provides Early Detection of Excessive Paris Wear, Fluid Breakdown, or a Contaminated Fluid
System.

QUINCY COMPRESSOR - Q51 925/1000 79

03/06/28



Notes







NATIONWIDE
SALES & SERVICE

Quincy Service is always neatr.

There are Authorized Quincy Distributors located
throughout the United States & Canada that stock
genuine Quincy parts & accessories for a wide
range of Quincy products.

Quincy Service specialists are factory trained and
will help you in business. Call for Authorized
Quincy Service.

For reciprocating
and natural gas engine driven
rotary screw products:
call 1-217-222-7700
or fax requests to 1-800-219-9126

For all other rotary screw products:
call 1-334-937-5900
or fax requests to 1-800-219-9131

Genuine

Q u I n Cy Accept No Substitistes

Compressor






